

Fax

UBS AG

Singapore Branch One Raffles Quay #50-01 North Tower Singapore 048583 Tel.+65 6495 8000

Compliance Operations
Group Operations

2 March 2015

Strictly Private & Confidential

to Veda Group Limited Level 15, 100 Arthur Street, North Sydney, NSW, 2060, Australia

+61 2 9278 7310

Australia Stock Exchange
 Exchange Centre,
 Bridge Street,
 Sydney, NSW, 2000

subject Substantial holding disclosure - Veda Group Limited ("VED")

Dear Sir / Madam

UBS AG, Australia Branch ("**UBS**") is underwriting a secondary block ("**Block Trade**") of ordinary securities in VED.

UBS entered into a Block Trade Agreement with respect to the Block Trade on 26 February 2015 ("**Block Trade Agreement**"). Upon signing the Block Trade Agreement, through the operation of section 608(8) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), UBS has obtained a relevant interest in approximately 14.99% of VED's ordinary securities.

Attached to this letter is UBS's substantial holder notice that has been lodged with the ASX containing details of this relevant interest (including a copy of the Block Trade Agreement).

Upon settlement of the shares under the Block Trade, UBS in its capacity as underwriter of the Block Trade, will cease to have a relevant interest in the VED ordinary securities the subject of the Block Trade. The relevant interest obtained by UBS AG under the Block Trade Agreement does not represent a shortfall.

Yours sincerely,

UBS Group AG

Wuen-Yi T**o**h

Compliance Operations

Compliance Operations

The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential information intended only for the individual or entity named herein. If the reader of this information is not the named recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately contact us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address. Thank you.

Form 603

Corporations Law Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme	VEDA GROUP LIMITED
ACN/ARSN	124 306 958
Details of substantial holder	· (1)
Name:	UBS Group AG and its related bodies corporate
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
The holder became a substantial h	nolder on: 26 February 2015

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Persons' votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary	126,224,106	126,224,106	14.99%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and num	ber of
UBS AG	Fund Manager with power to exercise control over voting shares	123,239	Ordinary
UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG	Fund Manager with power to exercise control over voting shares	52,511	Ordinary
UBS Global Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	Fund Manager with power to exercise control over voting shares	1,243,466	Ordinary
UBS AG, London Branch	Beneficial owner	429	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Beneficial owner	23,823,401	Ordinary
UBS AG, Australia Branch	Prime Broker that has exercised its borrowing right in respect of shares pursuant to a Prime Broking Agreement (see Appendix A)	1,239,107	Ordinary
	Relevant Interest in Veda Group Limited shares to the extent arising under the terms of the Block Trade Agreement ("BTA") between UBS AG, Australia Branch and each vendor listed in Schedule 1 of the BTA to the extent arising under section 608(8) of the Corporations Act 2011 (Cth). (See Appendix B)	99,741,953	Ordinary

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and num securities	ber of
UBS AG	Various Custodians	UBS AG	123,239	Ordinary
UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG	Various Custodians	UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG	52,511	Ordinary
UBS Global Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	Various Custodians	UBS Global Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	1,243,466	Ordinary
UBS AG, London Branch	Various Custodians	UBS AG, London Branch	429	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Brispot Nominees Pty Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	23,823,401	Ordinary
UBS AG, Australia Branch	UBS Nominees Pty Ltd	UBS AG, Australia Branch	1,239,107	Ordinary
	Each vendor listed in Schedule 1 of the BTA	Each vendor listed in Schedule 1 of the BTA	99,741,953	Ordinary

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Please see Appendix C.			1	

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
UBS AG	Related body corporate	
UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG	Related body corporate	
UBS Global Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	Related body corporate	
UBS AG, London Branch	Related body corporate	
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Related body corporate	
Brispot Nominees Pty Ltd	Related body corporate	
UBS AG, Australia Branch	Related body corporate	
UBS Nominees Pty Ltd	Related body corporate	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Addresses
Details of all UBS offices can be found through the following link: http://apps2.ubs.com/locationfinder/	

SIGNATURE

Print Name: Uma Tadela . Capacity: Authorised signatory

Sign Here: Date: 2 March 2015

Print Name: Wuen-Yi Toh Capacity: Authorised signatory

Sign Here: Date: 2 March 2015

Contact details for this notice:

Wuen-Yi Toh Compliance Operations (T) +65 6495 4535

(F) +65 6495 2699

Holder of relevant interest	UBS AG, Australia Branch
Type of agreement	Prime Brokerage Agreement
Parties to agreement	(i) UBS AG, Australia Branch ("UBS AG")(ii) Client (Please refer to Appendix A-1.)
Transfer date	Please refer to Appendix A-1.
Holder of voting rights	UBS AG
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	Please refer to the details below.
If yes, detail	Since all right and title in the securities passes to the transferee (i.e. UBS AG), the transferee has the right to vote. However, in certain circumstances, the transferee may seek to arrange for instructions to be exercised in accordance with the instructions of the transferor (i.e. Client).
Scheduled return date (if any)	None, subject to the terms of the relevant loan.
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes.
If yes, detail	The borrower (i.e. UBS AG) has the right to return at its discretion.
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes.
If yes, detail	The lender (i.e. Client) can recall at its request subject to compliance with margin requirements and the terms of the relevant loan.
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes.
If yes, detail any exceptions	None.

Prime Brokerage Agreement - UBS AG, Australia Branch

Parties to agreement	Trai	ışfer date
Bennelong Funds Management Ltd as Trustee for Bennelong Alpha 200 Fund	(i)	9 October 2014
	(ii)	15 October 2014
	(iii)	30 October 2014
Regal Funds Management Pty Limited as trustee for Regal Australian Long Short Geared Equity Fund	(i)	5 November 2014
Arcadia Comm Spec Fund 9	(i)	5 November 2014
	(ii)	6 November 2014
	(iii)	11 November 2014
CFS Specialist Fund 20	(i)	5 November 2014
	(ii)	27 November 2014
	(iii)	23 December 2014
	(iv)	28 January 2015



UBS AG, Australia Branch ABN 47 088 129 613 AFSL 231087

Level 16, Chifley Tower 2 Chifley Square Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone: +61 2 9324 2442 Facsimile: +61 2 9324 2558

COMMERCIAL-IN CONFIDENCE

26 February 2015

The PEP Shareholders as listed in Schedule 1 (each a Vendor)

Dear Sirs

Sale of Shares in Veda Group Limited (ABN 26 124 306 958)

1. Introduction

This agreement sets out the terms and conditions upon which the Vendors as listed in Schedule 1 engage UBS AG, Australia Branch (ABN 47 088 129 613) (Lead Manager) to dispose of 165,068,126 existing fully paid ordinary shares in Veda Group Limited (ABN 26 124 306 958) (Company) held by the Vendor (Sale Shares) (Sale) and the Lead Manager agrees to procure the disposal of the Sale Shares and to provide underwriting thereof, subject to clause 2, in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

2. Sale of shares

2.1 Sale

The Vendors agree to sell the Sale Shares and the Lead Manager agrees to:

- (a) manage the sale of the Sale Shares by procuring purchasers for the Sale Shares at the price of A\$2.31 per Sale Share (**Sale Price**); and
- (b) subject to clause 2.7, to underwrite and guarantee the sale of the Sale Shares by purchasing at the Sale Price per Sale Share the Sale Shares which have not been purchased by third party purchasers (or the Lead Manager's related bodies corporate or Affiliates) in accordance with clause 2.1(a) as at 9.45am on the Trade Date (as defined in the Timetable in Schedule 2) (or such time as the parties agree in writing) (Balance Shares),

in accordance with the terms of this agreement. The Lead Manager acknowledges and agrees that the identity of purchasers, and the offers to them, must comply with the requirements of this clause 2 and, subject to the foregoing, may include the Lead Manager's respective related bodies corporate and Affiliates (as defined in clause 11.5).

2.2 Sale and Settlement Date

The Lead Manager shall procure that the sale of the Sale Shares under clause 2.1 shall be effected:

- subject to clause 2.2(b), on the Trade Date, by way of one or more special crossings (in accordance with the Operating Rules of ASX) at the Sale Price, with settlement to follow on a T+3 basis in accordance with the ASX Settlement Operating Rules (Settlement Date); and
- (b) in respect of any Restricted Shares (as defined in clause 2.7), in accordance with clause 2.8.

2.3 Sale Shares

Subject to clause 10, by 3.00pm on the Settlement Date, the Lead Manager shall arrange for the payment to each Vendor, or as each Vendor directs, of an amount equal to:

- the Sale Price multiplied by the number of Sale Shares being sold by that Vendor (excluding the number of Restricted Shares retained by that Vendor in accordance with clause 2.7, if any); less
- (b) the Vendor's Respective Proportion (as defined below) of any fees payable under clause 4 (together with any GST payable on those fees).

by transfer to each Vendor's account for value (in cleared funds) against delivery of the Sale Shares (excluding the Restricted Shares, if any) being sold by the relevant Vendor. For the purposes of this Agreement, the **Respective Proportion** for each Vendor equals the Sale Shares being sold by the Vendor divided by the total number of Sale Shares.

2.4 Timetable

The Lead Manager must conduct the Sale in accordance with the timetable set out in Schedule 2 (**Timetable**) (unless the Vendors consent in writing to a variation).

2.5 Account Opening

On or before the Trade Date, the Lead Manager or its nominated Affiliate will (where relevant) open an account in the names of the Vendors in accordance with its usual practice, and do all such things necessary to enable it to act as Lead Manager to sell the Sale Shares in accordance with this agreement.

2.6 Manner of Sale

- (a) **Exempt investors and permitted jurisdictions**. The Lead Manager will conduct the Sale by way of an offer only to persons:
 - (i) if in Australia, who do not need disclosure under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act);
 - (ii) if outside Australia, to institutional and professional investors in the Permitted Jurisdictions (as defined below) but not elsewhere (other than the United States in accordance with this agreement) to whom offers for sale of securities may lawfully be made without requiring the preparation, delivery, lodgement or filing of any prospectus or other disclosure document or any other lodgement, registration or filing with, or approval by, a government agency (other than any such requirement with which the Vendors, in their sole and absolute discretion, is willing to

comply), as determined by agreement between the Vendors and the Lead Manager; and

(iii) in accordance with the foreign offer restrictions provided to the Lead Manager before the execution of this agreement.

Permitted Jurisdictions means Belgium, Denmark, France, Germany, Hong Kong, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Singapore, Sweden, Switzerland, United Arab Emirates (excluding Dubai International Financial Centre) and United Kingdom.

- (b) Investor agreements. The Lead Manager will ensure that investors that purchase Sale Shares (other than any Restricted Shares sold in regular brokered transactions on the ASX in accordance with clause 2.8(d)) confirm, including through deemed representations and warranties:
 - their status as an investor meeting the requirements of this clause 2.6 and clause 2.9;
 - that they are able to make the relevant purchase in their compliance with all relevant laws and regulations (including the takeover and insider trading provisions of the Corporations Act and the Foreign Acquisitions and Takeovers Act 1975 (Cth) and related policy); and
 - (iii) that their bids constitute irrevocable acceptances of the Vendor's offers to sell Sale Shares, conditional only upon the Lead Manager sending a confirmation of the relevant allocation to the Vendor referred to in clause 3.2(b)(i) (with the applicable agreement being formed when and in the place where that Vendor receives such communication).
- (c) Allocations. Allocations of the Sale Shares to purchasers may be made by the Lead Manager in its discretion.
- (d) Confirmation letter. The Lead Manager agrees it will only sell the Sale Shares (other than any Restricted Shares sold in regular brokered transactions on the ASX in accordance with clause 2.8(d)) to persons specified in clause 2.9 that execute a letter on or prior to the Settlement Date in the form agreed in writing by the Vendors (acting reasonably) and the Lead Manager (and as may be amended by mutual agreement in writing, such agreement not to be unreasonably withheld or delayed) (Confirmation Letter).

2.7 Principal Shares

Notwithstanding anything else in this Agreement the number of Sale Shares which must be purchased by the Lead Manager under the terms of this Agreement (**Principal Shares**) will be the lesser of:

- (a) the Balance Shares; and
- (b) the maximum number of the Sale Shares that can be sold to the Lead Manager without:
 - (i) the Lead Manager or any of its Affiliates being obliged to notify the Treasurer of Australia under section 26 of the Foreign Acquisitions and Takeovers Act 1975 (Cth) (FATA); or
 - (ii) breach by the Lead Manager or any of its associates of section 606 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act).

The Lead Manager warrants that the information it provides to the Vendors to enable them to calculate the number of Principal Shares in accordance with this clause 2.7 will, at the time it is given, be accurate. If the number of Principal Shares is less than the number of Balance Shares, such difference to be referred to in this Agreement as the Restricted Shares, the Vendors agree to retain any Restricted Shares on a pro rata basis, subject to the terms of this Agreement.

2.8 Restricted Shares

- (a) Advance Amount. By 3:00pm on the Settlement Date, the Lead Manager must advance to the Vendors in their Respective Proportions an amount equal to the number of Restricted Shares (if any) multiplied by the Sale Price (Advance Amount). No interest will be payable on the Advance Amount. Each Vendor must only repay their Respective Proportion of the Advance Amount from and to the extent that each Vendor receives the proceeds of sale of the Restricted Shares. The outstanding Advance Amount will not be repayable in any circumstances in respect of Restricted Shares not sold by the End Date (as defined in clause 2.8(c) below) and the agency provided for in clause 2.8(c) will terminate at that time or at such earlier time when all Restricted Shares have been sold. If a Vendor receives a dividend or other distribution on a Restricted Share prior to the End Date, where that dividend or distribution was announced on or after the Trade Date, then the Vendor must pay the after-tax amount of the receipt to the Lead Manager in reduction of the Advance Amount applicable to that Restricted Share.
- (b) Repayment. The Lead Manager will automatically apply any proceeds of sale of the Restricted Shares as agent against repayment of the Advance Amount by the Vendors (on a pro rata basis), immediately upon receipt of those proceeds.
- (c) Restricted Shares. If there are Restricted Shares, then the Lead Manager will sell, as agent for the Vendors, in the ordinary course of the Lead Manager's business, the Restricted Shares by the date that is 30 Business Days after the date of this agreement (End Date). The Vendors must comply with directions of the Lead Manager to transfer Restricted Shares (in their Respective Proportions) in order to settle any such sale, provided that all sales must be effected by 7.00 pm on the End Date:
- (d) Execution of sale of Restricted Shares. The Lead Manager agrees that the sale of the Restricted Shares will be effected by way of one or more special crossings in accordance with the Operating Rules of the ASX and the ASX Settlement Operating Rules, and/or by way of one or more regular brokered transactions on the ASX on the condition that neither it, nor any person acting on its behalf, knows, or has reason to know, that the sale has been pre-arranged with, or that the purchaser is, a person in the United States. Settlement of Restricted Shares sold in this manner will occur on a T + 3 basis (where T represents the date on which the relevant share was sold).
- (e) Indemnity for Restricted Shares. The Lead Manager must indemnify the Vendors for any shortfall between the actual price received for each Restricted Share sold (if any) as agent and the Sale Price in accordance with clause 2.8(c). Any such indemnified amount is to be paid to the Vendors on settlement in accordance with clause 2.8(d).
- (f) Interest in Restricted Shares. The parties acknowledge that the Lead Manager does not acquire any interest in the Restricted Shares (if any) or any rights in them (by way of security or otherwise) in respect of them except as agent for the sale of those shares.

2.9 U.S. Securities Act

The Sale Shares shall only be offered and sold:

- (a) to persons that are not in the United States and are not acting for the account or benefit of persons in the United States in "offshore transactions" (as defined in Rule 902(h) under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (U.S. Securities Act)) in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act (Regulation S); and
- (b) to persons in the United States or who are acting for the account or benefit of persons in the United States (i) whom the Lead Manager reasonably believes to be qualified institutional buyers (QIBs), as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act, in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act pursuant to Rule 144A thereunder; or (ii) that are dealers or other professional fiduciaries organised, incorporated or (if an individual) resident in the United States that are acting for an account (other than an estate or trust) held for the benefit or account of persons that are not "U.S. persons" (as defined in Regulation S) for which they have, and are exercising, investment discretion within the meaning of Rule 902(k)(2)(i) of Regulation S (Eligible U.S Fund Managers) in relation on Regulation S.

3. Offer and Acceptance

3.1 Offer

By the Vendors executing this Agreement and providing a copy of the Agreement, for execution, to the Lead Manager, the Vendors offer to enter into this Agreement, including offering to sell to the Lead Manager the Balance Shares (if any) the subject of clauses 2.1(b) (but subject to clause 2.7) in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement.

3.2 Acceptance of Offer

- (a) By the Lead Manager executing this Agreement or a counterpart of this Agreement and complying with clause 3.2(b) the Lead Manager accepts the offer set out in clause 3.1.
- (b) This offer can only be accepted by the Lead Manager:
 - (i) sending to Pacific Equity Partners Fund III GP (Jersey) Limited (**PEP III**) to the email address for that entity described in Schedule 1, a scanned image of the Lead Manager's completed signature block as an attachment to an email which states that provision of that attachment constitutes acceptance of the terms of this Agreement; and
 - (ii) immediately forwarding a copy of that email (including its attachment) to the Vendor's solicitors as described in Schedule 1.

3.3 Formation

- (a) The parties agree that this Agreement is formed when and in the place where PEP III receives communication of the Lead Manager's acceptance of the offer in accordance with clause 3.2(b)(i).
- (b) This Agreement binds the Lead Manager and the Vendors immediately upon the PEP III receiving the Lead Manager's acceptance of the Vendor's offer in accordance with clause 3.2(b).

4. Fees and costs

- (a) In consideration of performing its obligations under this agreement the Lead Manager shall be entitled to such fees as the parties agree.
- (b) The parties will each bear their own legal costs (if any) and all their other out-ofpocket expenses (if any) in connection with this agreement and the transactions contemplated by it.

GST

5.1 Input Tax Credit

Any fees which the parties agree to be payable to the Lead Manager and any other amounts payable to the Lead Manager under this Agreement are to be agreed and calculated to be exclusive of GST. However, if any amounts payable to the Lead Manager under this Agreement are calculated by reference to a cost or expense incurred by the Lead Manager, the amount payable to the Lead Manager under any other provision of this Agreement must be reduced by the amount of any input tax credit to which the Lead Manager reasonably determines it (or the representative member of the same GST group of which the Lead Manager is a member) is entitled for an acquisition in connection with that cost or expense.

5.2 Tax invoice

If any supply made under this Agreement is a taxable supply, the entity making the taxable supply (**Supplier**) must issue a valid tax invoice to the party providing the consideration for that taxable supply (**Recipient**). The tax invoice issued by the Supplier must comply with GST law and it should set out in detail(but not be limited to) the nature of the taxable supply, the consideration attributable to the taxable supply, the amount of GST payable by the Supplier in connection with the taxable supply and any other details reasonably requested by the Recipient. The GST amount means, in relation to a taxable supply, the amount of GST for which the Supplier is liable in respect of the taxable supply (**GST Amount**).

5.3 Timing of Payment

Subject to receipt of a valid tax invoice, the Recipient must pay the GST Amount in connection with a taxable supply made by the Supplier to the Recipient at the same time that the Recipient must provide the consideration for that taxable supply (under the other provisions of this Agreement), or if later, within 5 business days of the Recipient receiving a tax invoice for that taxable supply.

5.4 Payment Differences

If the GST payable by the Supplier in connection with the taxable supply differs from the GST Amount paid by the Recipient under this clause, the Supplier must repay any excess to the Recipient or the Recipient must pay any deficiency to the Supplier, as appropriate within 5 business days of the Supplier providing the Recipient with a written notification regarding the difference in the GST payable. Where the difference in the GST payable results from an adjustment event, the written document at on provided by the Supplier under this clause must include an adjustment note or tax invoice as required by the GST law.

5.5 Defined Terms

The references to "GST" and other terms used in this Agreement (except Recipient and GST Amount) have the meaning given to those terms by the A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) Act 1999 (as amended from time to time). However, any part of a supply that is

treated as a separate supply for GST purposes (including attributing GST payable to tax periods) will be treated as a separate supply for the purposes of this clause 5.

5.6 References

A reference to something done (including a supply made) by a party includes a reference to something done by any entity through which that party acts.

6. Representations and Warranties

6.1 Representations and warranties by Vendors

As at the date of this agreement and on each day until and including the Settlement Date (or in the case where clause 2.7 applies in respect of the Lead Manager, 3 Business Days after the End Date), each Vendor represents and warrants to the Lead Manager that each of the following statements is true, accurate and not misleading.

- (a) (body corporate) it is a body corporate validly existing and duly established under the laws of its place of incorporation;
- (b) (capacity) it has full legal capacity and power to enter into this agreement and to carry out the transactions that this agreement contemplates;
- (c) (authority) it has taken, or will have taken by the time required, all corporate action that is necessary or desirable to authorise its entry into this agreement and its carrying out of the transactions that this agreement contemplates;
- (d) (agreement effective) this agreement constitutes it's legal, valid and binding obligation, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms;
- (e) (ownership, encumbrances) it is the registered holder and sole legal owner of the Sale Shares noted against its name in Schedule 1 and will transfer the full legal and beneficial ownership of those Sale Shares free and clear of all liens, charges, security interests, claims, equities and pre-emptive rights, subject to registration of the transferee(s) in the register of shareholders of the Company;
- (f) (Sale Shares) following sale by it, the Sale Shares will rank equally in all respects with all other outstanding ordinary shares of the Company, including their entitlement to dividends;
- (g) (control) it does not control the Company (for the purposes of this clause 6.1(g), control having the meaning given in s50AA of the Corporations Act);
- (h) (power to sell) it has the corporate authority and power to sell the Sale Shares under this agreement and no person has a conflicting right, whether contingent or otherwise, to purchase or to be offered for purchase the Sale Shares;
- (i) (no insider trading offence) at the time of execution of this Agreement by the Vendor, the sale of the Sale Shares will not constitute a violation by it of Division 3 of Part 7.10 of the Corporations Act;
- (trustee) where it is a trustee of a trust, it has been validly appointed as trustee of that trust, there is no current proposal to replace it as trustee of that trust and it has the right to be indemnified out of the assets of that trust;
- (k) (breach of law) it will perform its obligations under this Agreement so as to comply with all applicable laws in Australia, including in particular the Corporations Act and

the FATA, the United States of America and the jurisdictions specified in clause 2.6(a)(ii);

- (I) none of it, any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Lead Manager or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom it makes no representation) has offered or sold, or will offer or sell, any of the Sale Shares in the United States, using any form of "general solicitation" or "general advertising" within the meaning of Rule 502(c) under the U.S. Securities Act;
- (m) with respect to those Sale Shares sold in reliance on Regulation S, none of it, any of its Affiliates, or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Lead Manager or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom it makes no representation) has engaged or will engage in any "directed selling efforts" (as that term is defined in Rule 902(c) under the U.S. Securities Act);
- (n) to the best of its knowledge, the Company is a 'foreign private issuer' as defined in Rule 405 under the U.S. Securities Act and there is no 'substantial U.S. market interest' (as defined in Rule 902(j) under the U.S. Securities Act) in the Sale Shares or any security of the same class or series as the Sale Shares;
- (o) neither it nor any of its Affiliates has taken or will take, directly or indirectly, any action designed to, or that might reasonably be expected to, cause or result in the stabilisation or manipulation of the price of the Sale Shares in violation of any applicable law;
- (p) none of it, any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Lead Manager or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom it makes no representation or warranty), has solicited any offer to buy, offered to sell or sold, and none of them will solicit any offer to buy, offer to sell or sell in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, any person in the United States any security which could be integrated with the sale of the Sale Shares in a manner that would require the offer and sale of the Sale Shares to be registered under the U.S. Securities Act;
- (q) subject to compliance by the Lead Manager with its obligation under clauses 6.2(g) to 6.2(l) of this Agreement, it is not necessary to register the offer and sale of the Sale Shares, and the initial resale of the Sale Shares by the Lead Manager, in the manner contemplated by this Agreement under the U.S. Securities Act, it being understood that it makes no representation or warranty about any subsequent resale of the Sale Shares;
- (r) to the best of its knowledge, the Company is not and, solely after giving effect to the offering and sale of the Sale Shares, will not be, required to register as an "investment company" under U.S. Investment Company Act of 1940;
- (s) to the best of its knowledge, the Sale Shares are eligible for resale pursuant to Rule 144A and are not of the same class as securities listed on a national securities exchange registered under Section 6 of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Exchange Act) or quoted in a U.S. automated interdealer quotation system; and
- (t) to the best of its knowledge, the Company is exempt from reporting under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) thereunder.

6.2 Representations and warranties of Lead Manager

As at the date of this Agreement and on each day until and including the Settlement Date (or in the case where clause 2.7 applies in respect of the Lead Manager, 3 Business Days after the End Date), the Lead Manager represents to the Vendors that each of the following statements is correct.

- (a) (body corporate) It is a body corporate validly existing and duly established and duly incorporated under the laws of its place of incorporation;
- (b) (capacity) it has full legal capacity and power to enter into this Agreement and to carry out the transactions that this Agreement contemplates;
- (c) (authority) it has taken, or will have taken by the time required, all corporate action that is necessary or desirable to authorise its entry into this Agreement and its carrying out of the transactions that this Agreement contemplates;
- (d) (licences) it holds all licences, permits and authorities necessary for it to fulfil its obligations under this agreement and has complied with the terms and conditions of the same in all material respects;
- (e) (agreement effective) this Agreement constitutes its legal, valid and binding obligation, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms;
- (f) (breach of law) the Lead Manager will perform its obligations under this agreement (and ensure, in relation to the Sale, that its related bodies corporate and Affiliates act in a manner) so as to comply with all applicable laws, including all applicable laws in Australia (including in particular the Corporations Act and the FATA and related policy), the United States of America and the jurisdictions specified in clause 2.6(a)(ii); provided that the Lead Manager will not be in breach of this warranty to the extent that any breach is caused or contributed to by an act or omission of a Vendor which constitutes a breach by a Vendor of its representations, warranties and undertakings in clause 6.1;
- (g) it is a QIB or is not in the United States;
- (h) it acknowledges that the offer and sale of the Sale Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, persons in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act;
- (i) none of it, its Affiliates nor any person acting on behalf of any of them has solicited offers for or offered to sell, and none of them will solicit offers for, or offer or sell, the Sale Shares in the United States, using any form of "general solicitation" or "general advertising" within the meaning of Rule 502(c) under the U.S. Securities Act;
- (j) all offers and sales of the Sale Shares in the United States by it and any of its Affiliates will be effected through its U.S. broker-dealer Affiliates;
- (k) it, its Affiliates and any person acting on behalf of any of them has offered and sold the Sale Shares, and will offer and sell the Sale Shares:
 - (i) in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, persons in the United States, only (A) to a limited number of persons that it reasonably believes to be QIBs in transactions exempt from the registration

requirements of the U.S. Securities Act under Rule 144A thereunder, or (B) to Eligible U.S Fund Managers, in reliance on Regulation S; and

(ii) to persons that are not in the United States and are not, and are not acting for the account or benefit of, persons in the United States in "offshore transactions" (as defined in Rule 902(h) under the U.S. Securities Act) in accordance with Regulation S,

and, in each case, has only sold and will only sell the Sale Shares to persons that have executed a Confirmation Letter (as defined in clause 2.6(d));

- (I) with respect to those Sale Shares sold in reliance on Regulation S, none of it, its Affiliates nor any person acting on behalf of any of them has engaged or will engage in any "directed selling efforts" (as that term is defined in Rule 902(c) under the U.S. Securities Act); and
- (m) neither it nor any of its Affiliates has taken or will take, directly or indirectly, any action designed to, or that might reasonably be expected to, cause or result in the stabilisation or manipulation of the price of the Sale Shares in violation of any applicable law.

6.3 Reliance

Each party giving a representation and warranty acknowledges that the other parties have relied on the above representations and warranties in entering into this agreement and will continue to rely on these representations and warranties in performing their obligations under this agreement. The above representations and warranties continue in full force and effect notwithstanding completion of this agreement.

6.4 Notification

Each party agrees that it will tell the other parties immediately upon becoming aware of any of the following occurring prior to the completion of the sale of the Sale Shares:

- any material change affecting any of the foregoing representations and warranties;
 or
- (b) any of the foregoing representations or warranties becoming materially untrue or materially incorrect.

7. Undertakings

Each Vendor undertakes to the Lead Manager to:

- (a) not, prior to settlement on the Settlement Date commit, be involved in or acquiesce in any activity which breaches:
 - (i) the Corporations Act and any other applicable laws;
 - (ii) its constitution;
 - (iii) the ASX Listing Rules;
 - (iv) any legally binding requirement of ASIC or the ASX, as they apply to that Vendor; and
- (b) immediately notify the Lead Manager of any breach of any warranty or undertaking given by it under this Agreement;

each of these undertakings being material terms of this Agreement.

8. Indemnity

- Each Vendor agrees with the Lead Manager that it will keep the Lead Manager and its Related Bodies Corporate (as that term is defined in the Corporations Act), and their respective directors, officers and employees (Indemnified Parties) indemnified against any losses, damages, liabilities, costs, claims, actions and demands (including any reasonable expenses arising in connection therewith) (Losses) to the extent that such Losses are incurred as a result of a breach of this Agreement by it, including any breach of any of the above representations or warranties given by it, and will reimburse the Lead Manager for all out of pocket costs, charges and expenses which it may reasonably pay or incur in connection with investigating, disputing or defending any such action, demand or claim for which it is indemnified under this Agreement.
- The indemnity in clause 8.1 does not extend to and is not to taken as an indemnity against any Losses of an Indemnified Party to the extent any Losses have resulted from:
 - (a) any fraud, recklessness, wilful misconduct or negligence of the Indemnified Party:
 - (b) any penalty or fine which the Indemnified Party is required to pay for any contravention of any law;
 - (c) any amount in respect of which the indemnity would be illegal, void or unenforceable under any applicable law
 - (d) any announcements, advertisements or publicity made or distributed in relation to the sale of the Sale Shares without the written approval of the Vendors or its advisers (other than any announcements, advertisements or publicity in relation to the sale of the Sale Shares made or distributed under legal compulsion and time did not permit the Lead Manager to obtain such written approval); or
 - (e) a breach by the Lead Manager of this agreement save to the extent such breach results from an act or omission on the part of a Vendor or a person acting on behalf of the Vendor, where the Lead Manager took reasonable steps to avoid or mitigate the occurrence of such breach.

and in all cases Losses does not include loss, damage or costs of subscription suffered solely as a result of the Lead Manager performing is obligations under clause 2.1(b)).

- 8.3 Each of the Vendors and an Indemnified Party must not settle any action, demand or claim to which the Indemnity in clause 8.1 relates without the prior written consent of the Vendors or the Lead Manager, as applicable, such consent not to be unreasonably withheld.
- The indemnity in clause 8.1 is a continuing obligation, separate and independent from the other obligations of the parties under this Agreement and survives termination or completion of this Agreement .It is not necessary for the Lead Manager to incur expense or make payment before enforcing that indemnity.
- 8.5 The indemnity in clause 8.1 is granted to the Lead Manager both for itself and on trust for each of the Indemnified Parties.
- Subject to clause 8.7, the parties agree that if for any reason the indemnity in clause 8.1, is unavailable or insufficient to hold harmless any Indemnified Party against any Losses against which the Indemnified Party is stated to be indemnified (other than expressly excluded), the respective proportional contributions of the Vendors and the Indemnified Party or the Indemnified Parties in relation to the relevant Losses will be as agreed, or failing agreement as determined by a court of competent jurisdiction, having regard to the participation in,

instigation of or other involvement of the Vendors and the Indemnified Party or the Indemnified Parties in the act complained of, having particular regard to relative intent, knowledge, access to information and opportunity to correct any untrue statement or omission.

- The Vendors agree with each of the Indemnified Parties that in no event will the Lead Manager and its associated Indemnified Parties be required to contribute under clause 8.6 to any Losses in an aggregate amount that exceeds the aggregate of the fees paid to the Lead Manager under this Agreement.
- If an Indemnified Party pays an amount in relation to Losses where it is entitled to contribution from a Vendor under clause 8.6 the Vendors agree promptly to reimburse the Indemnified Party for that amount.
- 8.9 If a Vendor pays an amount to the Indemnified Parties in relation to Losses where it is entitled to contribution from the Indemnified Parties under clause 8.6 the Indemnified Parties must promptly reimburse the Vendors for that amount.

9. Announcements

- 9.1 The Vendors and the Lead Manager will consult each other in respect of any material public releases by any of them concerning the sale of the Sale Shares. The prior written consent of the Vendors must be obtained prior to the Lead Manager making any release or announcement or engaging in publicity in relation to the Sale of the Sale Shares and such release, announcement or engagement must be in compliance with all applicable laws, including the securities laws of Australia, the United States and any other jurisdiction.
- 9.2 The Lead Manager may, after completion of its other obligations under this Agreement, place advertisements in financial and other newspapers and journals at its own expense describing their service to the Vendors provided such advertisements are in compliance with all applicable laws, including the securities laws of Australia, the United States and any other jurisdiction and are consistent with other publicly available information in relation to the subject matter of the announcement.

10. Event of termination

10.1 Right of termination.

If, at any time during the Risk Period (as defined in clause 10.4), a Vendor is in default of any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement or breaches any representation, warranty or undertaking given or made by it under this Agreement then the Lead Manager may terminate this agreement without cost or liability to itself at any time before the expiry of the Risk Period by giving written notice to the Vendors.

10.2 Materiality

No event listed in clause 10.1 entitles the Lead Manager to exercise its termination rights unless, in the bona fide opinion of the Lead Manager, it:

- (a) has, or would reasonably be expected to have, a material adverse effect on:
 - (i) the willingness of persons to purchase the Sale Shares; or
 - (ii) (the price at which ordinary shares in the Company are sold on the ASX; or
- (b) would reasonably be expected to give rise to a liability of the Lead Manager under the Corporations Act or any other applicable law.

10.3 Effect of termination

Where, in accordance with this clause 10, the Lead Manager terminates its obligations under this Agreement:

- (a) the obligations of the Lead Manager under this Agreement immediately end; and
- (b) any entitlements of the Lead Manager accrued under this Agreement, including the right to be indemnified, up to the date of termination survive.

10.4 Risk Period

For the purposes of this clause, the "Risk Period" means the period commencing on the execution of this Agreement and ending at the earlier of:

- (a) 9.45am on the Trade Date; and
- (b) the time of the special crossing (or if more than one special crossing, the occurrence of the first special crossing) of the Sale Shares referred to in clause 2.2(a).

11. Miscellaneous

11.1 Entire agreement

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties about its subject matter and supersedes all previous agreements, understandings and negotiations on that matter.

11.2 Governing law

This agreement is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia. Each party submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction in New South Wales, and waives any right to claim that those courts are an inconvenient forum.

11.3 No assignment

No party may assign its rights or obligations under this agreement without the prior written consent of the other parties.

11.4 Notices

Any notice, approval, consent, agreement, waiver or other communication in connection with this agreement must be in writing.

11.5 Affiliates

In this agreement the term "Affiliates" means any person that directly, or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, controls, or is controlled by, or is under common control with, a person; "control" (including the terms "controlled by" and "under common control with") means the possession, direct or indirect, of the power to direct or cause the direction of the management, policies or activities of a person, whether through the ownership of securities by contract or agency or otherwise and the term "person" is deemed to include a partnership.

11.6 Business Day

In this agreement "Business Day" means a day on which:

(a) ASX is open for trading in securities; and

(b) banks are open for general banking business in Sydney, Australia.

11.7 Interpretation

In this agreement:

- headings and sub-headings are for convenience only and do not affect interpretation;
- a reference to legislation or to a provision of legislation includes a modification or re-enactment of it, a legislative provision substituted for it and a regulation or statutory instrument issued under it;
- (c) a reference to "dollars" and "\$" is to Australian currency:
- (d) a reference to a right or obligation of any 2 or more persons confers that right, or imposes that obligation, severally and not jointly and severally; and
- (e) all references to time are to Sydney, New South Wales, Australia time.

11.8 Severability

Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction will be ineffective as to that jurisdiction to the extent of the prohibition or unenforceability. That will not invalidate the remaining provisions of this Agreement nor affect the validity or enforceability of that provision in any other jurisdiction.

11.9 Waiver and variation

A provision of or right vested under this Agreement may not be:

- (a) waived except in writing signed by the party granting the waiver, or
- (b) varied except in writing signed by the parties.

11.10 No merger

The rights and obligations of the parties will not merge on the termination or expiration of this Agreement. Any provision of this Agreement remaining to be performed or observed by a party, or having effect after the termination of this Agreement for whatever reason remains in full force and effect and is binding on that party.

11.11 Counterparts

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one agreement.

11.12 Acknowledgement

Each Vendor acknowledges that:

(a) the Lead Manager is not obliged to disclose to a Vendor or utilise for the benefit of a Vendor, any non-public information which the Lead Manager obtains in the normal course of its business where such disclosure or use would result in a breach of any obligation of confidentiality and any internal Chinese wall policies of the Lead Manager;

- (b) without prejudice to any claim a Vendor may have against the Lead Manager, no proceedings may be taken against any director, officer, employee or agent of the Lead Manager in respect of any claim that a Vendor may have against the Lead Manager;
- (c) it is contracting with the Lead Manager on an arm's length basis to provide the services described in this agreement and the Lead Manager has not and is not assuming any duties or obligations (fiduciary or otherwise) in respect of it other than those expressly set out in this Agreement;
- (d) in performing this Agreement, the Lead Manager will rely on the information provided to it by or on behalf of the Vendors and information in the public domain without having independently verified the same, and the Lead Manager does not assume any responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of such information for which the Vendors will be solely responsible;
- (e) the Lead Manager may perform the services contemplated by this Agreement in conjunction with their respective Affiliates, and any Affiliates performing these services are entitled to the benefits of and are subject to the terms of this Agreement; and nothing in this Agreement will be construed so as to give the Lead Manager or any of its associates voting power in more than 20% in the Company. In particular, the Lead Manager will not have the power to exercise, or control the exercise of, a right to vote attached to or the power to dispose of, or control the exercise of the power to dispose of, any Sale Shares in excess of 20% of the Issuer and nothing in this letter obliges the Lead Manager to acquire Sale Shares where to do so would result in the Lead Manager or its associates having a voting power, relevant interest in the Company in excess of 20%; and
- the Lead Manager is a full service securities and corporate advisory firm and, along with its respective Affiliates, the Lead Manager is engaged in various activities, including writing research, securities trading, investment management, financing and brokerage activities and financial planning and benefits counselling for both companies and individuals. In the ordinary course of these activities, the Lead Manager, its Affiliates, employees and officers may be providing, or may be in the future providing, financial or other services to other parties with conflicting interests to a Vendor and may receive fees for those services and may actively trade the debt and equity securities (or related derivative securities) for the Lead Manager's own account and for the account of their customers and may at any time hold long and short positions in such securities.

11.13 Trustee limitation of liability

(a) In this clause 11.13, the term **Trust** means each of the trusts established over the shares in the Company beneficially owned by the following funds, and **Trustee** means the trustee of such Trusts, in each case as indicated below:

	Funds
Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Pty Limited	Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Unit Trust
Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Pty Limited	Pacific Equity Partners Supplementary Fund III (Australasia) Unit Trust
Eagle Coinvestment Pty Limited	Pacific Equity Partners Fund III Co-Investment Trust B
Eagle Coinvestment Pty Limited	Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV Co-Investment Trust B
Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV (Australasia) Pty Ltd	Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV (Australasia) Unit Trust

- (b) The Trustee enters into this Agreement only its capacity as trustee of each of the Trusts and in no other capacity. A liability arising under or in connection with this Agreement, except a liability arising under this clause 11.13, is limited, and can only be enforced against the Trustee to the extent to which it can be satisfied out of the assets of the Trust out of which the Trustee is actually indemnified for the liability. The limitation of the Trustee's liability applies despite any other provision of this Agreement.
- (c) No party may sue the Trustee in any capacity other than as trustee of the Trust, including seeking the appointment of a receiver (except in relation to property of the Trust), a liquidator, an administrator, or any similar person to the Trustee or prove in any liquidation, administration or arrangement of or affecting the Trustee (except in relation to property of the Trust).
- (d) The provisions of this clause 11.13 do not apply to any obligation or liability of the Trustee to the extent that they are not satisfied because under the deed governing the Trust or by operation of law there is a reduction in the extent of the Trustee's indemnification out of the assets of the Trust, as a result of the Trustee's fraud, negligence or breach of trust.
- (e) The Trustee warrants to each other party that it has a right of indemnification as referred to in clause (b) above (Indemnity) and undertakes that it will notify each of such parties as soon as it is reasonably practicable on such right being reduced, qualified or limited in any material respect.

Yours sincerely,

SIGNED on behalf of UBS AG, Australia Branch	
by its duly authorised signatories	;

Signature of Authorised Signatory

RICHARD SUE IJPEN
Print name:
Richard Sleijpen
Executive Director

Signature of Authorised Signatory

SNOWIGALL

Print name: Tom Snowball Director

MAGI

Accepted and agreed to as of the date of this agreement:

Executed by Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Pty Limited as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Unit Trust in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of director

Rickard Gardell

Full name of director

Executed by Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Pty Limited as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Supplementary Fund III (Australasia) Unit Trust in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of director

Rickard Gardell

Full name of director

Executed by Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV (Australasia) Pty Ltd as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV (Australasia) Unit Trust in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of director

Rickard Gardell

Full name of director

Signature of company secretary/director

Sam Kong

Full name of company secretary/director-

Signature of company secretary/director

Sam Kong

Full name of company secretary/director

Signature of company secretary/director

Sam Kong

Full name of company secretary/director

Executed by PEP Investment Pty Limited in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth): Signature of director

Rickard Gardell

Full name of director

Signature of company secretary/director-

Sam Kong

Full name of company secretary/director

Executed by Eagle Coinvestment Pty Limited as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Fund III Co-Investment Trust B in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of director

Cameron Blanks

Sam Kong

Full name of director

Executed by Eagle Coinvestment Pty Limited as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV Co-Investment Trust B in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of company secretary/director

Full name of company secretary/director

Signature of company secretary/director

Cameron Blanks

Full name of director

Sam Kong

Full name of company secretary/director

Executed by Pacific Equity Partners Fund III GP (Jersey) Limited as general partner of Pacific Equity Partners Fund III L.P. by or in the presence of: Signature of witness Name of Director in full JENNA MURPHY Name of witness in full **Executed by Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV** GP (Jersey) Limited as general partner of Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV L.P. by or in the presence of: Signature of Director Signature of witness CLAIRE LE BROCQ JENNA MORPHY Name of witness in full Name of Director in full **Executed by Pacific Equity Partners Fund III** GP (Jersey) Limited as general partner of Pacific Equity Partners Supplementary Fund III L.P. by or in the presence of:

Signature of witness

Name of witness in full

Signature of Directo

Name of Director in full

Schedule 1

Vendors solicitors

	Attention	email address
Clayton Utz	Mr Niro Ananda	NAnanda@claytonutz.com

Vendors

Vendor	Address	Sale Shares
Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Pty Limited as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Unit Trust	Level 31 126-130 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000	10,354,688
Pacific Equity Partners Fund III (Australasia) Pty Limited as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Supplementary Fund III (Australasia) Unit Trust	Level 31 126-130 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000	8,749,901
Eagle Coinvestment Pty Limited as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Fund III Co-Investment Trust B	Level 31 126-130 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000	1,204,916
Eagle Coinvestment Pty Limited as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV Co-Investment Trust B	Level 31 126-130 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000	620,250
Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV (Australasia) Pty Ltd as trustee for Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV (Australasia) Unit Trust	Level 31 126-130 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000	9,159,219
PEP Investment Pty Limited	Level 31 126-130 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000	1,143,882
Pacific Equity Partners Fund III L.P.	C/- Lauren Bishop Bedell 26 New Street St Helier Jersey JE2 3RA lauren.bishop@bedellgroup.com	40,421,044
Pacific Equity Partners Fund IV L.P.	C/- Bedell 26 New Street St Helier Jersey JE2 3RA	59,263,990
Pacific Equity Partners Supplementary Fund III L.P.	C/- Bedell 26 New Street St Helier Jersey JE2 3RA	34,150,236

Schedule 2

Timetable

Key events	Time Dat	rista innocentia savano en departo de la procesa. Parto la la la companio de la proposició de la companio de la companio de la companio de la companio de la com
Books open	On launch	Thursday 26 February 2015
Books close	by 9.30am	Thursday 26 February 2015
Trade Date (T). (Special crossing/s by)	by 9.45am	Thursday 26 February 2015
Settlement Date (T + 3)		Tuesday 3 March 2015

VED - Appendix C Class		Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary) and	nary	nary	nary	nany	Ordinary	nany	narv	nany	hary	hary	Jary	aly	Jary .	hary	yary	lany	lary 200	lary	any	lary	any	lary	any	any	lary	lary	any	ary	ıary		lary
VED A							L				(8) Ord			1	1		L			1				Ordinary				Ordinary				Ordinary		L					Ordinary) Ordinary		Victing.	
Number of	securities	(01)	7,70	4 308	200	(2.552)	6,679	(8,986)	(120,000)	})	727,2	(38,632)	3,23	54,422	(4.348)	46,029	42,927	(10,845)	9,388	000,000 C00,000	(10.766)	9,155	24,000,000	2,970,000	37,767	(1,51	150.71	(6,874)	(30,266)	2,757,183	407,822	3,169,270	8,863	(20,072	26,581	(4,257	39,945	(3,140)	(3,065)	(207,503)	(13)	(32,575)	4,818	217	(7,894)	1,800	6,395	(10,701)	(76,791)	(1,485,000)	(483.897)	,
Consideration given	attraction to change	0510	010.8	9,543	440	5,628	14,715	19,921	N/A	2	18	6,027	86,350	7,167	143,178	9.674	102,359	96,620	24,614	21,284	19 420	24,439	20,514	52,399,200	6,484,401	84,866	3,428	34 098	15,733	69,355	6,016,725	889,949	6,915,981	20,061	45,818	60,225	612'6	90,895	1863	7,008	471,717	30	73,652	10,888	493	18,077	4,068	14,474	24,227	174,085	3,366,644	1,097,333	
Nature of Change	Coll	Rin	(e)	BIN	Buy	Sell	Buy	Sell	Stock returned	Sell	Sell	Buy	Seil	Buy	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Sell	Buy	Sell	Sell	Влу	Buy	Buy Stock received	Buy	Sell	Влу	Sell	Buy	Briv	Sell	Sell	Sell	Sell	Buy	Buy	Self	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Sell	Sell	
Person whose relevant interest	IIRS Securities Australia 1td	UBS Securities Australia 1td	URS Securities Australia 11d	h.	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS AG, Australia Branch	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Global Asset Management	UBS Securities Australia Ltd		UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS AG. Australia Branch	UBS Securities Australia Ltd				UBS Securities Australia Ltd		Securities Australia Ltd			securities Australia Ltd					UBS Securities Australia Ltd	and the second of the second																							
Date of	27-Ort-14	27-Oct-14	27-Oct-14	27-0ct-14	27-Oct-14	27-Oct-14	27-Oct-14	27-0ct-14	27-0ct-14	28-Oct-14	28-Oct-14	28-Oct-14	28-OCI-14	28-OCI-14	28-Oct-14	28-Oct-14	28-Oct-14	29-Oct-14	29-Oct-14	29-001-14 29-04-14	29-0ct-14	29-Oct-14	30-Oct-14	30-Oct-14	30-0ct-14	30-0ct-14	30-00-14 30-04-14	30-0ct-14	30-0ct-14	30-Oct-14	30-Oct-14	30-Oct-14	30-Oct-14	31-0ct-14	31-Oct-14	31-Oct-14	31-Oct-14	31-001-14	31-0ct-14	31-Oct-14	31-Oct-14	31-Oct-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	03-Nov-14	

Self	Sell	Buy	Buy	Sel	Sell	ley.	Biry	(2)	3	Bin	600	Jen.	buy.	, and	Sell	Self	Buy	Sell	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	lac lac	Jell Cell	Diny	knai	Sell Print	And Coll	Rin	les.	Sell	Buy	Sell	Sell	Buy	Sell	Self	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Влу	Buy	Sell	Sell	Bity	Seli	Buy	Sell	Sell	Sell	Stock received	l	Sell	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Selí	Sell	Buy
UBS Securities Australia Ltd		UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Itd	IRS Securities Australia 1td	IRC Securities Australia 14d	JIRC Countries Australia Ltd	1100 Cocurities Australia Ltd	UDS Counties Australia Ltd	ubs securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Global Asset Management	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	obs securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Obsideration Australia Ltd	UBC Counties Australia Ltd	UBC Complian Australia Ltd	UDS Securities Australia Ltd	USC Committee Australia 144	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Itd	UBS Securities Australia Ind	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Global Asset Management	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Global Asset Management	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS AG, Australia Branch	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd												
19-Nov-14	Τ	T	T	T	20-Nov-14	20 Nov. 14	1 10 No.	1	7	1	21-Nov-14	Ť	T	7	21-Nov-14	Τ	T	1	24-Nov-14	✝	T	Т	24-Nov-14	Т	П	Г	Ī		П	25-Nov-14	\neg	T	┪	26-Nov-14	_	Ť	\top	27-NOV-14	╁		27-Nov-14	Г	27-Nov-14			Ē	П	Ť		28-Nov-14	Ī	28-Nov-14	7	01-Dec-14							
Ordinary	Ordinan	Ordinan	Ordinary	Ordings	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary											
3,3/6	34	33,777	(4,845)	1,200	4,681	(2,345)	(116,023)	23,363	25	(16)	(85.744)	(3.468)	6.454	36	10101	(4,013)	10,002	(/00'99)	(81)	1910	10, 10	19.756	(4 743)	(754 660)	(99,254)	8 703	13.974	(6.505)	15	5,303	3,200	9,450	(15,603)	(200,000)	(238,355)	(8,382)	11,685	10	(1,200)	2,367	(14,150)	(1,954)	(451,155)	(213,97)	(115,779)	25,756	(1,632)	6	16,346	(26,482)	(8,141)	(38,379)	(419,063)	(4)	(8)	(260,000)	(2,500,000)	(2,000,000)	(1,000,000)	62,589	6,282
006'2	6/	79,119	11,327	2,796	10,907	5,487	271,610	N/A	59	38	199.904	8.080	15,037	61	11 300	007'11	24,700	AW.	2377	750 91	#C6,01	44 676	11 027	824 585	SSC, TS	20.285	32.761	15,237	35	12,391	7,456	22,019	36,402	467,000	MA	19,631	27,343	23	2,808	955,5	33,228	4,567	//1/850/1	925,189	W/N	59,803	3,819	21	38,140	61,775	19,061	89,339	N/A	6	19	N/A	ΝΑ	WA	N/A	152,993	14,579
Ruy	Buy	8uy	Seli	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Stock received	Buy	Sell	Seil	Sell	Buy	Buy	(5.2)	A Salar	Stock software	Stock returned	Jeii	Bus	Bus	Buv	Seil	Sell	Stock returned	Buy	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Stock returned	Sell	Buy	Buy	Sell	Buly	Sell	Jell Sell	Sell	liac	Stock returned	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Sell	Stock returned	Sell	Sell	Stock returned	Stock returned		Stock returned	Buy	Buy
one securines Australia Lio	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS AG, Australia Branch	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	IBS Securities Australia I to	URS Societies Australia 14d	URC AC Australia Branch	URC Securities Australia 144	UBS Securities Australia I to	UBS Securities Australia 11d	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	IBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS AG, Australia Branch	IBS Global Asset Management	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	IBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	IBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS AG, Australia Branch	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	bo securities Australia Lid	UBS Securities Australia Etd	BS Committee Australia Ltd	URS Securities Australia 110	URS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS AG. Australia Branch	BS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	JBS AG, Australia Branch	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS AG, London Branch	UBS AG, London Branch	UBS AG, London Branch	85 AG, London Branch	UBS Global Asset Management	UBS Global Asset Management								
7	T	1	T		11-Nov-14	╛	11-Nov-14		11-Nov-14 U	11-Nov-14 U	12-Nov-14 U	Γ	Г	Т	T	Т	Τ	1		T	1	Т			1		1	14-Nov-14 U		П		7		1	1		Ī		17-Mov-14 U	T		Т	T	T	T		18-Nov-14 UE	T	Nov-14		T	7	7	7	1	Ī	П	7	Т		19-Nov-14 UB

					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>					T					T	T]	7	7	1	1	1	T	I	1		Γ	Γ	Π	1	Ţ	T	1	1	T		Τ				T	T			Τ	Τ	T				
Ordinary	Ordinan	Ordinany	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinan	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary													
(5,855)	(5,202)	1,000	9,521	(2,391)	(696'68)	(118,954)	6	(15)	(7,961)	9,524	(3.901)	78.381	10.060	(11,007)	(132,379)	20.657	(13 648)	(2.626)	1,369	70,575	1,397	(7,552)	(65,444)	(12,240)	7,585	(6,291)	15,563	(2,194)	36,176	(503 (52)	15.510	(59,388)	(1,645)	12,980	(28,836)	(4,350)	(500,000)	21,119	3,061	4,970	65,244	6,622	(41,046)	14.212	3,728	(23,009)	2,393	(7,300)	(49,121)	(5,732)	95,254	(079.77)	6.525	(5,988)	3,200	3,019	(12,616)	(268,655)	
13,642	12,130	2,330	22,136	5,571	207,997	276,318	21	35	18,453	22 067	9.063	181.789	23.367	25.698	306.788	47.714	31818	6.737	3,135	163,423	3,283	17,489	154,441	28,460	17,375	14,487	35,761	2/0/5	125,521	903 995	35.751	137,917	3,732	29,528	66,346	10,223	1,164,500	49,012	7,040	11,508	565,061	13,358	040,00 040,040	32 801	8,569	23,066	5,504	16,863	113,494	13,283	1VA	64.018	15.075	13,708	7,256	5,944	28,937	619,975	
Sell	Sell	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Sell	Buy	Pies	lle2	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Buy	Sell	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Seil	Buy	Sell	Buy		Sold Sold	les.	Buy	Sell	Sell	Buy	Sell	Self	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	buy	a la	Buy	Buy	Seli	Buy	Sell	Sell	Sent control	Stock leceived	les.	Buv	Sell	Buy	Buy	Self	Sell	
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Global Asset Management	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Ubb Global Asset Management	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia 11d	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Global Asset Management	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	USS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia 14d	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd		UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Securities	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Obsideration Australia Etc	UBS Securities Australia Itd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd		UBS Securities Australia Ltd		UBS Securities Australia Ltd																														
19-Nov-14	20-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	21-Nov-14	24-NOV-14	П	- 1	24-Nov-14	1	24-Nov-14	т	25-Nov-14	П	25-Nov-14	25-Nov-14		1	Ť	26 Nov 14	T	T	T	f	Ť	27-Nov-14	7	7	27-Nov-14	27-NOW-14		T	T	Τ	Т		\Box	┪	7	2 2 2 2														

10-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd 11-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd 12-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd 13-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd		Buy sell sell sell sell sell sell sell sel	NA N	(10,000) (10	Ordinary
		Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell	76,506 28,000 75,760 15,006 28,112 28,112 6,213 119,130 119,130 119,130 119,130 119,130 119,130 119,130 11,40 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,100 2,675 2,675 2,781 2,781 2,781 1,000 1,116 1,116 1,116	(100,000) (315,000) (315,000) (315,000) (10,920) (10,920) (10,920) (10,191) (21,180) (31,180) (31,180) (31,180) (31,180) (31,663) (1,180) (10,694) (1,180) (10,694) (1,180) (10,694) (1,180) (10,694) (1,180) (10,694) (1,180) (10,694)	Ordinary
		Sell Sell Buy Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sel	228,000 725,760 25,006 25,006 28,112 6,213 11,9,130 119,130 119,130 119,130 119,130 119,130 119,130 11,400 1,140	(100,000) (315,000) (10,200) (10,200) (12,191) (2,658) (51,807) (51,807) (51,807) (51,807) (51,807) (51,807) (31,608) (1,318)	Ordinary
		Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell	725,760 1,150 25,106 28,112 62,13 13,692 872,842 113,692 18,294 55,841 55,841 55,841 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,798 1,026	(315,000) (12,191) (12,191) (12,191) (12,191) (13,192,579) (13,192) (13,193	Ordinary
		Sell Buy Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sel	1,150 25,006 25,006 28,112 6,213 13,692 119,130 NA 78,290 55,841 25,325 4,048 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 2,575 2,675 2,675 2,076 2,081 1,076 1,116 1,116 1,116	(10,191) (10,920) (10,920) (12,191) (23,207) (37,97) (37,00) (31,163) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,897) (11,8	Ordinary
		Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell	25,006 28,112 13,692 13,692 119,130 119,130 119,130 18,200 25,325 193,956 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,20 2,51 8,251 1,20 2,675 2,081 2,081 2,081 1,116 1,116 1,116	(12,191) (2,587) (5,997) (51,807) (51,807) (51,807) (34,501) (34,501) (34,501) (34,501) (3600) (3600) (3600) (31,663) (1,189)	Ordinary
		Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell	28,112 13,692 872,842 119,130 119,130 178,290 25,325 4,048 193,956 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,20 2,541 8,541 8,541 8,541 8,541 1,20 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,081 1,116 1,116 1,116 1,116	(12,191) (2,658) (3,997) (31,807) (51,807) (51,807) (44,501) (53,207) (44,518) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (10,694) (11,89)	Ordinary
- 		Sell Sell Sell Stell Stell Stell Stell Buy Sell Sell Stell S	6,213 13,692 812,842 119,130 119,130 78,290 55,841 25,841 1,40 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,40 1,50 1,50 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,075 1,076 1,116 1,116 1,116	(2,658) (379,79) (51,807) (51,807) (51,807) (34,501) (34,501) (4,979) (600) (800) (800) (31,663) (1,189) (1,18	Ordinary
		Sell Soll Sold returned Stock returned Sell Buy Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sel	13,692 872,842 119,130 178,290 55,841 55,841 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 2,675 1,116 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16	(5,997) (319,579) (51,807) (23,207) (34,501) (34,501) (800) (800) (800) (800) (31,669) (1,189) (1,189) (1,189) (10,694) (1,189) (10,694) (4,584 (1,189) (10,694) (4,584 (1,189) (1,189	Ordinary
		Sell Stock returned Buy Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Buy	872,842 19,130 NA NA NA 10,130 55,841 55,841 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,20 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,076 2,081 2,076	(379,579) (51,807) (34,501) (34,808) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (11,318) (500) (500) (500) (500) (500) (11,189) (1,189	Ordinary
		Sock returned Stock returned Buy Sell Buy Sell Sell Soll Soll Buy Sell Soll Buy Sell Soll Soll Soll Soll Soll Soll Soll	119,130 NA 78,290 55,841 25,325 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,820 55,491 8,251 8,251 8,251 10,268 10,268 2,075 2,075 2,075 2,076 1,116 1,116	(51,807) (34,501) (34,501) (34,501) (36,00) (36,00) (36,00) (36,00) (31,663) (1,189) (Ordinary
		Stell Sell Buy Sell Buy Sell Buy Sell Sell Sell Soll Buy Sell Buy Buy Sell Buy Sell Buy Sell Buy Buy Buy	N/A N/S 25/801 25/801 25/801 25/305 4/048 1/040	(13,207) (34,501) (14,818) (11,318) (1,778) (4,509) (1,609) (1,189) (1	Ordinary
		Sell Buy Buy Buy Sell Soll Buy Sell Soll Soll Stock returned Sell Stock returned Sell Buy Buy Sell Sell Soll Soll Soll Soll Soll Soll	78.290 55,841 25,841 1,440 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,20 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,076 1,116 1,116 1,116 1,116	(34,501) (14,888 (11,188 (1,178 (800) (800) (310,663) (1,189 (1,1	Ordinary
 		Buy Buy Buy Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Buy Sell Buy Buy Buy Sell	25,841 25,841 4,048 193,956 1,140 1,140 55,491 8,251 8,251 8,251 8,251 10,268 10,268 2,981 2,981 2,981 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,17 1,16 1,16 1,17 1,16 1,17 1,16 1,17 1,16 1,17 1	(1,1318) (1,1318) (1,1318) (800) (1,000) (1,189) (1,18	Ordinary
 		Self Self Self Self Stock returned Sign Buy Buy Buy Buy Buy Self Self Self Self Self Self Self Self	25,325 4,048 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,820 55,491 8,251 NA 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,076 1,16	(1,318) (1,718) (1,000) (1,189	Ordinary
 		Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Buy Buy Buy Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sell Sel	183,956 1,140 1,140 1,820 55,491 8,251 NA 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,675 2,081 10,268 2,981 2,081 1,116 1,116	(84) (178 (178 (178 (178 (178 (178 (178 (178	Ordinary
		Self Buy Self Stock returned Self Buy Buy Buy Self Self Self Self Self Self Self Self	195,956 1,140 1,140 1,140 1,55,491 8,251 8,251 8,251 10,268 1,076 1,116 1,116	(800) (800) (800) (300) (3,068) (1,189) (1,189) (10,694) (1,189) (1,18	Ordinary
		Buy Buy Sell Stock returned Sell Buy Buy Sell	1,140 1,520 55,491 8,251 NA 2,662 2,662 2,062 2,981 2,981 2,076 1,116 1,116	(300) (300) (300) (31,663) (11,89) (10,694) (10,694) (4,584 (1,89) (10,694) (4,94) (494)	Ordinary
 		Buy Sell Siock returned Sell Buy Buy Sell	1,026 1,020 1,020 1,026 1,076 1,116 1,116	(3,608) (3,608) (3,608) (1,189) (10,694) (10,694) 4,584 4,384 1,333 9,411 (494) (700)	Ordinary
		Sell Sell Sell Buy Buy Buy Sell	2,51 NA NA 2,675 2,675 24,062 1,076 2,081 2,076 1,116 1,116	(31,663) (31,663) (1,189) (10,694) 4,584 1,333 9,411 (494)	Ordinary
 		Siock returned Sell Sell Buy Buy Buy Sell	2,675 2,675 24,062 10,268 10,268 2,981 2,1076 1,116	(31,663) (1,189) (10,694) (10,694) 4,584 1,333 9,411 (494)	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
 		Sell Buy Buy Buy Sell	2,675 24,062 10,268 2,981 2,1076 1,116	(10,694) (10,694) (10,694) 4,584 1,333 1,333 9,411 (494) (700)	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
 		Sell Buy Buy Sell	24,062 10,268 2,981 21,076 1,116	(10,694) (10,694) (1,333 (2,411) (494) (700)	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
	aile Itd alia Itd alia Itd alia Itd alia Itd alia Itd	Buy Buy Sell	10,268 2,981 2,1076 1,116	4,584 1,333 9,411 (700) (700)	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
	alia Itd alia Ltd alia Ltd alia Ltd alia Ltd	Buy Buy Sell	2,981 21,076 1,116 1,575	1,333 9,411 (494) (700)	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
 	raia Ltd alia Ltd alia Ltd alia Ltd	Buy Sell	21,076	(494) (700)	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	alia Ltd alia Ltd alia Ltd alia Ltd	Sell	1,116	(700)	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
- - - - - - - - - - 	alia Ltd alia Ltd alia Ltd	Sell	1.575	(700)	Ordinary
 	alia Ltd alia Ltd			7 123	Ordinary
- - - - - - - - - - 	alia Ltd	Buy	15,897	(00)	, and
		Sell	19.476	(8,667)	Compary
UBS UBS UBS	alia Ltd	Buy	090 6	4,063	Ordinary
UBS UBS	alia Ltd	Buy	8.276	3.688	Ordinary
UBS UBS	alia Ltd	Sell	19,6961	(8.697)	Ordinary
F	alia Ltd	Buy	2.219	1,000	Ordinary
	alia Ltd	Self	80,042	(35,359)	Ordinary
₹	alia Ltd	Buy	16,543	7,463	Ordinary
15-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	alia Ltd	Sell	65,469	(28,081)	Ordinary
٦		Buy	36,395	16,182	Ordinary
mes	alia Ltd	Sell	19,561	(8,681)	Ordinary
16-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd		Buy	1,677	750	Ordinary
7		Sell	19,135	(8,467)	Ordinary
T	i	Buy	18,313	8,132	Ordinary
†		Buy	2,116	953	Ordinary
5-Dec-14 UBS securities Australia Ltd		Sell	2,135	(923)	Ordinary
17-Dec-14 Obs Securities Abstralia Ltd		Sell Sell	9,941	(4,438)	Ordinary
T		Bing	4,032	008,1	Ordinary
7-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd		Soll	0,030	2,973	Ordinary
Τ		Coll	0.000	(2,9/3)	Ordinary
T		Stock returned	250,5 M/M	(4,000)	Ordinary
T			2 35.5	1 483	Ordinaly
Г		Sell	3.339	(1.471)	Ordinary
8-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd		Buy	1,265	562	Ordinary
Ī		Buy	117,192	52,062	Ordinary
8-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd		Buy	22,249	9,921	Ordinary
8-Dec-14 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	alia Ltd	Sell	11,762	(5,214)	Ordinary
	alia Ltd	Sell	12,121	(5,394)	Ordinary
_		Sell	82,925	(36,657)	Ordinary
T		Buy	58,246	25,764	Ordinary
19-Dec-14 UBS Global Asset Management		Buy	33,016	14,604	Ordinary

Sell	
Ш	Buy
	Buy
	Sel!
- 1	Sell
- 1	Buy
- 1	Buy
- 1	Ang
	n o
-	Puy P.n.
П	end
1	E 5
	llac .
1	Sell
-	Sell
1	Sell
	Ang J
- 1	Jei.
- 1	Buy
	Виу
	Buy
	Buy
	Coll
	100
	Sell
	Stock returned
	Buy
	lay
	3
	Jac J
	Sell
	Buy
	Buy
	Sell
	Buv
1	روا (
1	30
Т	100
П	100
)ell
-	Jes.
- 1	Sell
	Sell
	Buy
ı	Buy
	, les
1	log Cod
1	
•	BUy
	Buy
	Stock received
	Sell
ŀ	Buv
	3
	100
- 1	BUy
	Sell
ı	llo2
-	i c
- 1	Buy
	Buy
	la?
- 1	Buy
	Sell
	Buy
	Sell
	0
	BUy
	2.5

05-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6.041	(969 6)	Ordinary
ıl	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	91,512	(40,000)	Ordinary
ı 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	265,788	(116,217)	Ordinary
١ '	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	8,899	(3.955)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	6,379	(2.835)	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	7,265	3,251	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	44,696	(19,871)	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	1,036	(457)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17,093	7,611	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	124,578	55,400	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	83,470	(36,942)	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	90,280	(39,922)	Ordinary
- 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	698'9	3,033	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3,618	(1,594)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	7,793	3,454	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	5,463	(2,428)	Ordinary
]	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	250,340	(110,501)	Ordinary
1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	61,587	(27,264)	Ordinary
Ī	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6	(4)	Ordinary
1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	48	(21)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	ū	(2)	Ordinary
ΙÌ	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3.572	(1.553)	Ordinary
Γ	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	114 443	(49 758)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	14 725	(6.402)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	5,880	2.590	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9,043	3,949	Ordinary
08-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	6.456	2.819	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Seli	14.356	(6,263)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	178,223	77.708	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	16,459	(7,219)	Ordinary
╗	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	457,300	(200,000)	Ordinary
П	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	97,254	(42,523)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Buy	27,091	11,882	Ordinary
П	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,705	2,051	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	10,542	4,617	Ordinary
Γ	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	14,545	(6,358)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,457	1,943	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Set	652,370	(285,576)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	74.146	32,520	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	16,431	(7.154)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	lies.	100,566	(43,875)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	570,900	(250,000)	Ordinary
	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	52	(23)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	67,022	29.631	Ordinary
П	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13,906	(6.153)	Ordinary
Г	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	5.071	2 744	Ordinary
Г	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buv	3.306	1.458	Ordinary
Г	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	77.5 69	(757,727)	Ordinan
Г	JBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buv	5.378	2 390	Ordinary
Т	UBS Securities Australia I td	(Spill	135 240	(000,02)	Ordinary
Τ	UBS Securities Australia I to		368 830	(000,000)	Ordinary
1	JBS Securities Australia 11d	lay	6 730	(920 5)	Ordinary
Ť	IRS Societies Australia Ital	DC P	05/0	2,070	Ordinary
Ť	IIRS Securities Australia Ital	in a	00/00	2000:	Ordinary
Ť	IBC Contribut Australia Ltd	and bear	2,450	760'	Ordinary
Ť	UDS Securities Australia Ltd	South Control of the	28,858	12,775	Ordinary
†	186 Countries Australia I to) AEI	36,403	(25,842)	Ordinary
Ť	UDC Committees Australia Lea	100	34,100	(98,228)	Ordinary
7	DDS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4,	(42)	Ordinary
	UBS Secunities Australia Ltd	Buy	20,925	9,300	Ordinary
+	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	10,532	(4,681)	Ordinary
Ť	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1,845	819	Ordinary
_	IRS Securities Australia Ind				
	אים איניים איניים איניים בים	and	13,667	6,074	Ordinary

UNS Securities Automital LEG SMI 23,738 (14,809) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 23,732 (10,567) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 23,732 (10,567) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 5,217 (12,273) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 13,377 (14,566) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 6,517 (17,576) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 6,517 (17,526) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 6,517 (17,527) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 6,517 (17,528) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 6,517 (17,528) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 6,517 (17,528) UNS Securities Automital LEG Bay 1,517 (17,528)	23-Jan-15	7 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2				
URS Securities Australia LID BM 2.73.79 (10.257) URS Securities Australia LID BMy 2.73.79 (2.5.79 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 5.27.79 2.73.79 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 5.73 2.73.79 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 5.73 1.0.156 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 5.73 1.0.156 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 5.73 1.0.156 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 6.0.23 1.0.267 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 6.0.23 1.0.289 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 7.0.29 1.0.29 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 7.0.29 1.0.29 URS Securities Australia LID BMy 7.0.29 1.0.29 URS Se	191-15 191-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	32,768	(14,809)	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,279 2,378 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,279 2,378 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,379 2,378 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,379 2,378 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,370 2,378 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,370 2,378 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,470 2,378 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,470 2,374 2,270 2,378 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,470 2,374	-Jan-15	IIRC Cocurities Australia Ltd	Ang	126,82	12,886	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,279 1,591 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,279 1,591 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,911 1,092 4,591 URS Securities Australia Ltd 5,911 5,911 1,092 1,093 URS Securities Australia Ltd 5,911 5,911 1,093 1,093 1,093 URS Securities Australia Ltd 5,911 5,911 1,093 1,093 1,093 URS Securities Australia Ltd 5,911 5,911 1,093 1,093 1,093 URS Securities Australia Ltd 5,911 5,911 1,093 1,093 1,093 URS Securities Australia Ltd 5,911 5,911 1,093 1,093 1,093 1,093 URS Securities Australia Ltd 5,911 5,911 1,093 1,093 1,093 1,093 1,093 URS Securities Australia Ltd 5,911 5,911 1,093 1,093 1,093	1 10	TIPE Committee Australia Little	or and a second	76/'77	(10,267)	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,739 2,538 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,739 2,531 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,731 12,127 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,31 2,237 12,127 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,31 2,237 12,127 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,31 2,31 2,31 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,41 2,103 1,03 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,61 1,03 2,103 1,03 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,61 1,03 2,103 1,03 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,61 1,03 2,103 1,03 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,61 1,03 2,103 1,03 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,61 1,27 1,03 1,03 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,70 1,03 1,03 1,03	1-11pc-1	Upo securities Australia Ltd	Buy	241	109	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell Sell	-11b(-0	Ubs securities Australia Ltd	Buy	5,279	2,378	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Seal STATE 12,127 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 313,773 12,127 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 313,773 1,1266 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,136 1,136 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,037 1,136 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,037 1,136 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,175 1,038 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,175 1,048 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,175 1,040 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,170,702 1,125 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,170,702 1,125 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,170,702 1,125 UBS Securities Australi	c)-lati-c	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	10,192	4,591	Ordinary
Wils Securities Australia Ltd Skil 4,731 10,245 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 313,772 14,1266 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 10,065 4,545 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 10,065 2,747 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,617 7,75 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 86,218 3,587 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 86,218 3,587 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 86,218 3,587 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 8,617 3,787 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 8,617 3,783 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 8,700 1,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 8,700 1,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 8,700 1,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,733 1,700 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,718 1,700 UBS Securities Australia Ltd <td>- Jan - 1</td> <td>UBS Securities Australia Ltd</td> <td>Seil</td> <td>200</td> <td>(222)</td> <td>Ordinary</td>	- Jan - 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Seil	200	(222)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 313,772 141,666 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Self 1,00,62 4,543 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Self 6,322 1,2,971 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,612 7,03 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,612 7,103 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,612 7,103 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,612 7,103 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,102 7,103 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,102 7,103 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,103 7,103 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 7,103 7,103 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	-Jan-15	UBS securities Australia Ltd	Seli	4,731	(2,127)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bay 6,032 6,488 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,524 2,245 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 15,789 2,245 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 15,789 39,587 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,512 7,717 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 7,747 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 7,747 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 7,747 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 7,723 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 7,724 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 1,229 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,123 1,229 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 1,229 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 1,229 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd Bay 6,122 1,229 UBS Securities Avariatia Ltd	3-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	313,772	141,696	Ordinary
UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Seal 6,332 (2,845) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Seal 6,512 (2,27) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Buy 6,612 (2,27) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Buy 6,612 (2,27) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Buy 8,612 (2,73) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Seal (1,73) (1,73) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Buy (1,73) (1,239) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Buy (1,270) (1,239) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Buy (1,270) (1,239) UBS Securities Autorials Ltd Seal (1,270) (1,229)	7-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Buy	10.085	4,543	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bay 158 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 88.216 2.971 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 88.216 2.971 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2.1,75 1.75 3.985 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 15.70 3.0 3.0 3.0 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1.0 3.0	/-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	,Seil	6,332	(2,845)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell (5.76) (5.76) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 8.8 217 (7.02) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7.173 (6.482) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7.173 (6.482) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.102 2.746 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.703 2.887 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.703 2.887 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.703 2.704 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.703 2.705 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2.770,757 (1.225,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2.770,757 (1.225,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2.770,757 (1.225,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1.6,70 (1.225,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1.6,70 (1.225,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1.6,70 (1.225,947) <td>cl -lue/</td> <td>UBS securities Australia Ltd</td> <td>Buy</td> <td>185</td> <td>83</td> <td>Ordinary</td>	cl -lue/	UBS securities Australia Ltd	Buy	185	83	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bluy 88.216 39.587 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1.175 7.103 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1.175 7.175 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1.0.628 (4.712) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5.192 2.746 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.102 2.003 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.702 2.003 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.702 2.003 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.702 2.003 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 3.700,702 1.225,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1.710,702 1.225,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1.617,007 1.7160	/-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6,612	(2,971)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,13 (9.485) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,17 (9.485) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,17 (9.485) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,02 2,246 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,02 2,246 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,02 2,287 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,02 2,287 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 8,67 1,25,304 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,770,702 1,22,3947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,770,702 1,22,3947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,4,139 1,4,139 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,4,139 1,4,139 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,4,139 1,4,209 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,4,139 1,4,209 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,4,139 1,4,139	7 -Jan - 15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	88,216	39,587	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7.175 (9.48) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1.0528 (4.713) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.192 2.746 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.102 2.746 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6.002 2.2887 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5.003 2.0887 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2.770,702 1.228.947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2.770,702 1.228.947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1.61,70 (1.2289) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1.62,70 (1.2289) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1.62,70 (1.2289) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell Sell (2.270,70 <td>/ Jan-15</td> <td>UBS Securities Australia Ltd</td> <td>Buy</td> <td>15,769</td> <td>7,103</td> <td>Ordinary</td>	/ Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	15,769	7,103	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 10,271 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,192 (7.13) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,192 2,746 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 30,118 2,746 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 30,118 13,395 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 30,118 13,395 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 30,107 2,770 2,729 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 314,407 (1,229,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,5170 7,707 1,722,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,6170 7,707 1,722,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 8,107 1,707 1,722,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,617 1,707 1,722,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,421 6,270 1,722,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 6,270 1,722,947	-Jan-I	UBS securities Australia Ltd	Sell	21,175	(9,485)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Ball (4,712) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,92 2,740 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,02 2,740 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 67,03 2,987 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 67,03 2,987 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 67,03 1,259,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 67,03 1,259,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 67,00 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,94 1,162 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,198 6,312 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 6,32 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy	C Lee	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	71	(32)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bluy 6192 2,746 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bluy 13395 2,746 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bluy 2,013 1,3395 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bluy 6,703 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 3,670,707 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 3,670,707 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 3,670,707 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,670 1,770,707 1,729,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,670 1,729,947 1,625,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,670 1,720,707 1,720,707 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,671 1,633 1,633 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,671 1,632 1,632 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,622 1,620 1,620 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,622 1,620 <	5-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	10,628	(4,713)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 30,119 52 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,703 1,287 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 36,732 (12,289) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,770,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 3,760,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,770,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,770,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,61,70 (1,7162) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,431 (1,634) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,431 (1,634) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,431 (1,634) UBS Securities Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (19,200) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,738 (19,200) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,738 (19,200) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,738 (1,200	2-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	6,192	2,746	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Bluy 30,119 13,395 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 36,722 (16,280) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,70,702 (12,29,47) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 34,407 (12,29,47) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 3,70,702 (12,29,47) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,407 (1,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,407 (1,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 (1,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 (1,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 (1,229,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 (1	3-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	138	62	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Et of Sell Bluy 6,703 1,539,347 UBS Securities Australia Et of UBS Securities Australia Et of Sell Sell 36,732 (15,239,947) UBS Securities Australia Et of Sell Sell 346,046 (13,514,4) UBS Securities Australia Et of Buy Buy 1,707,072 (1,229,947) UBS Securities Australia Et of Buy Buy 1,6170 (7,162) UBS Securities Australia Et of Buy Buy 1,6170 (7,162) UBS Securities Australia Et of Buy Buy 1,431 (6,233) UBS Securities Australia Et of Buy Sell 1,431 (6,233) UBS Securities Australia Et of Buy Sell 1,431 (6,233) UBS Securities Australia Et of Buy Sell 1,431 (6,233) UBS Securities Australia Et of Buy Sell 1,259,995 (104,726) UBS Securities Australia Et of Sell Sell 1,259,995 (104,726) UBS Securities Australia Et of Sell Sell 1,259 (104,720) UBS Securities Australia Et of Sell Sell 1,259 (104,720) <td>5-Jan-15</td> <td>UBS Securities Australia Ltd</td> <td>Buy</td> <td>30,119</td> <td>13,395</td> <td>Ordinary</td>	5-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	30,119	13,395	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,70,702 (15,280) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,70,702 (12,28,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 34,407 (12,59,547) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,70,702 (12,59,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,770,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,770,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,70,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,70,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,70,702 (12,29,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 6,720 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 6,231 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 6,234 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,737 (19,223) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,421 7,702 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,526,947	S lan 15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	6,703	2,987	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,770,702 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 3,46,046 (1329,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 3,46,046 (1329,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,700 7,129,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,710 7,170 7,129,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,710 4,139 6,312 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,139 (6,34) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,294 (3,20) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,294	5-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	36,752	(16,280)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia ttd Stell 346,046 (135,614) UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 2,770,702 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 2,770,702 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 15,170 (7,182) UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 1,4,139 6,312 UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 1,4,139 6,312 UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 1,4,139 6,312 UBS Securities Australia ttd Sell 1,4,21 6,312 UBS Securities Australia ttd Sell 1,4,39 (19,223) UBS Securities Australia ttd Sell 2,599 (19,223) UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 1,421 (30,000) UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 1,2,954 (4,370) UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 1,2,954 (3,920) UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 1,2,954 (3,920) UBS Securities Australia ttd Buy 1,2,954 (3,971)	3-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,770,702	(1,229,947)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sinck received 314,407 (199,569) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,70,702 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,70,757 (1,229,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,61,70 (1,229,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,41,39 (1,622) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,439 (1,622) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,439 (1,622) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,439 (1,6223) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,235,99 (1,92,233) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,235,90 (1,92,234) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,235,90 (1,92,234) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,235,90 <	S-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sett	346,046	(153,614)	Ordinary
URS Securities Australia Ltd Shock received NA 38 933 URS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,770,757 1,229,947 URS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,170 (7,162) URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,4139 6,512 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,4139 6,512 URS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,4139 6,512 URS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,4139 6,512 URS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,431 6,523 URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,431 (19,223) URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,431 (19,223) URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,231 (19,223) URS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,254 (19,220)	3-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	314,407	(139,569)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 2,770,702 1,229,947 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,770,757 (1,229,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 15,170 (7,162) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 15,170 (7,162) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 14,139 6,312 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,439 6,312 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,431 6,34 UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (90,000) UBS AG, Australia Ltd Buy 1,77 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,739 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 2,895 UBS Securities Austr	2 Jan 15	UBS AG, Australia Branch	Stock received	N/A	38,963	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 2,70577 (1,229,947) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 15,188 6,712 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,643 6,312 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 43,392 (19,226) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,439 (634) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,439 (634) UBS Securities Australia Branch Stock returned NA (90,000) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (90,000) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 <td>3-Jan-15</td> <td>UBS Securities Australia Ltd</td> <td>Buy</td> <td>2,770,702</td> <td>1,229,947</td> <td>Ordinary</td>	3-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	2,770,702	1,229,947	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 16,170 (7,162) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 15,188 6,720 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 14,139 6,312 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 236,995 (19,223) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 236,995 (104,736) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Boy 1,421 634 UBS Securities Australia Branch Stock returned NA (90,000) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (30,000) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,570 (6,520) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,564 2,491	cl-ner-	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,770,757	(1,229,947)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 15,188 6,720 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 14,139 6,712 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 14,139 6,912 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,421 6,34 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Siel 2,36,595 (104,76) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (90,000) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,37 2,431 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 450,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 450,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 450,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,595 (3,376) <	3-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	16,170	(7,162)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 104 46 UBS Securities Australia Ltd 6Buy 14,139 6,512 UBS Securities Australia Ltd 5ell 43,392 (19,223) UBS Securities Australia Ltd 5ell 1,421 634 UBS Securities Australia Ltd 8buy 1,421 634 UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (50,500) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (52,65,43) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (52,63,93) UBS AG, Australia Branch Buy (51,70) (69,20) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy (61,77) (69,20) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy (65,20) (197,294 (5,20) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,689	3-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	15,188	6,720	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 14,139 6,312 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 43,332 (19,223) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,421 634 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 634 UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (25,65,43) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (32,133) UBS AG, Australia Branch Buy (32,133) (32,633) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,654 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,664	-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	104	46	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 43,392 (19,223) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1,439 (634) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 634 UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (90,000) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (90,000) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (32,133) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (32,133) UBS AG, Australia Branch Buy 12,948 (4,270) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,948 (4,270) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 450,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,81 450,580 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,81 1,570 (5,920) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,81 1,570 (19,595) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,81 1,585 1,854 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy	-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	14,139	6,312	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 1439 (634) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 226,995 (104,726) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Stock returned N/A (526,932) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (526,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (526,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (526,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Buy (22,133) UBS AG, Australia Branch Buy (22,133) UBS AG, Lyman agement Buy (2,177) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy (3,254) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 66,527 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy (5,527) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy (3,256) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell (5,527) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,78 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,78 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	43,392	(19,223)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 236,995 (104,726) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Boy 1,421 634 UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (90,000) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (326,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned N/A (326,543) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 88,126 38,308 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,532 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 (6,520) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 (3,291) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 (3,291) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,657 (1,952) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,657 (1,952)	9-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	1,439	(634)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,421 634 UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (50,500) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (226,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (23,138) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (23,138) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 88,136 36,38 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 450,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,654 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 <t< td=""><td>29-Jan-15</td><td>UBS Securities Australia Ltd</td><td>Self</td><td>236.995</td><td>(104 726)</td><td>Ordinary</td></t<>	29-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	236.995	(104 726)	Ordinary
UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (90,000) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (526,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (526,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Buy (4,270) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,948 (4,270) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,948 (4,270) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 6,534 (30,273) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 450,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,557 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,610 (3,270) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,610 (3,250) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,610 (119,895) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,116 3,778 1,654 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,610 (119,810) 1,1564 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy	3-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1.421	634	Ordinary
UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (526,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned NA (526,543) UBS AG, Australia Branch Stock returned 88,126 38,308 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,954 5,689 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 440,580 (197,24) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,577 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,707 (6,920) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,707 (6,920) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,595 (3,356) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 7,595 (3,356) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,220 2,496 UB	3-Jan-15	UBS AG, Australia Branch	Stock returned	A/N	(90,000)	Ordinan
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Stell R8,126 38,308 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 88,126 38,308 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 69,334 (30,277) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 69,334 (30,277) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,406 26,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,22,210 2,5406 UBS Securities Austra	-Jan-15	UBS AG, Australia Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(526 543)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 88,176 38,308 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 9,748 (4,270) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 450,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,520 (6,920) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,595 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 7,595 (3,356) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,654 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,654 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,654 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,654 5,166 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,810 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy <t< td=""><td>3-Jan-15</td><td>UBS AG, Australia Branch</td><td>Stock returned</td><td>N/A</td><td>(25,525)</td><td>Ordinary</td></t<>	3-Jan-15	UBS AG, Australia Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(25,525)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 9,748 (4,720) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,954 (4,720) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 69,334 (3,273) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 6,520 (197,284) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,527 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,600 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,595 (3,356) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 8,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,116 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,12,20 26,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,22,20 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,216 2,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd <t< td=""><td>-Jan-15</td><td>UBS Global Asset Management</td><td>Buy</td><td>351.88</td><td>38 308</td><td>Ordinary</td></t<>	-Jan-15	UBS Global Asset Management	Buy	351.88	38 308	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,954 5,889 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,733 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 450,580 (197,277) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,537 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,707 (6,520) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,755 (3,26) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,210 (119,895) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,220 250,600 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 2,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 2,266 UBS Securities	-lan-15	UBS Securities Australia Itd		07/00	107.5 P	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,177 2,738 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 69,334 (30,277) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 490,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,557 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 73 (3,356) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,667 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,050 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,22,20 25,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,21,210 2,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,21,210 2,5496 UBS Securities Au	-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Nin	12 954	5,680	Critinaly
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 69.334 (30,277) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 450,580 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,537 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,595 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 11,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,654 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,16 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,12,210 1,61,51 2,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,21,60 2,5496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,25,250 2,5496 <t< td=""><td>-Jan-15</td><td>UBS Securities Australia I td</td><td></td><td>17.13</td><td>667.6</td><td>Ordinary</td></t<>	-Jan-15	UBS Securities Australia I td		17.13	667.6	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 490,534 (197,294) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,557 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,557 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,595 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 46 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,210 (119,895) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,496	-lan-15	I IBS Securities Australia Ind	Soll	0,117	720.007	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 15,707 (5,524) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,557 2,895 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 7,355 (3,356) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,688 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 57,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 584,65 37,778 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 584,65 37,719 UBS Securities	lan 15	UBS Securities Australia Itd	lo y	450,500 AEO FOO	(172,05)	Oldinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,557 2,826 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 6,557 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,356 (3,356) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 1,657 (119,895) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 46 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,636 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,636 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5272,250 256,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell	-Feb-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	100	15,207	(0009)	Cidinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,630 2,491 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,595 7,3356) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 11,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,72,210 (119,895) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,72,230 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell<	-Feb-15	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Bir	7,57	2 805	Cromary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,595 (2,536) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 11,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 46 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,496 46 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,496 46 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,687 (3,571) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,496	-Feb-15	UBS Securities Australia Itd	BIN	069.3	2,027	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,33 13,350 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 581 5,357 1) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 584,452 (255,901) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 586 366	-Feb-15	IIBS Securities Australia Itd	Coll	7 505	120.67	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 11,664 5,116 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 46 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 46 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,25,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,514 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 584,452 (3,571) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 584,452 (2,55,901) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 586 3,569	Feb. 15	IIBS Securities Australia Itd	3	CEC., 1	(0000)	Cidinaly
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 3,778 1,624 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 272,210 (119,895) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 46 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 37,78 1,657 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,496	Feb-15	IURS Securities Australia Ltd	2 3	11 664	132/	Ciulinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 27,210 (119397) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 46 20 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 80 35 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,687 (3,371) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 54,452 (255,901) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 58,452 (255,901) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 58,452 (255,901)	-Feh-15	LIBS Securities Australia Ital	Bin	077.6	2,110	Ottallary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 27,210 (113,635) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 80 35 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 7,687 2,596 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,687 (3,371) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 83 (3,571) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 83 (3,56)	-Feh. 15	LIBS Securities Australia Ind	Coll	3,778	(100 011)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 256,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 256,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,514 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,817 1,7687 (3,571) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,817 1,514 5,546 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,817 1,517 1,518 1,517 <	Feb. 15	LIBS Securities Australia (14		017'7'7	(060,611)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,514 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,687 7,5371) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5446 (2,579) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5446 (2,57,90) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 584 (2,55,90)	1 45	LIDS Countries Australia 144	hoa.	04 6	707	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 61,051 26,683 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 572,250 250,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,897 (3,371) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,496 (3,371) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 5,884,452 (2,55,901) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 83 (3,57)	-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -	UBS Securities Australia Ltu	kna kna	30 5	55	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 5/2,250 2-50,000 UBS Securities Australia Ltd 8uy 12,514 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd 5ell 7,687 (3,371) UBS Securities Australia Ltd 5ell 5,497 (255,90) UBS Securities Australia Ltd 5ell 5,484,452 (255,90)	-ren-15	UDS Securities Australia Ltd	buy B	150,19	26,683	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Buy 12,514 5,496 UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,687 (3,371) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 83 (2,55,90) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 83 (3,69)	2 .	Upo secundes Australia Ltd	Buy	572,250	250,000	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 7,687 (3,371) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 584,555,901) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 83 (255,901)	-rep-12	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	12,514	5,496	Ordinary
Ubs Securities Australia Ltd Sell 584,452 (255,901) UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 83 (36)	- ep - 1	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	7,687	(3,371)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd Sell 83 (36)	2 - 2	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	set	584,452	(255,901)	Ordinary
	-Fob-15	I DO Committee Assessment				

																																									-													-									
Ordinary	Ordinan	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinaly	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinan	Ordinan	Ordinan	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary											
(8,243)	(12,065)	3,732	(760)	(6,687)	(99)	(5,801)	11,037	615	21,200	(55,398)	(23.742)	26 50R	(7.783)	(43 945)	(147 573)	20.015	(30,015)	11 314	(5.086)	1.513	(1,624)	461	9,923	7,890	(5,048)	(20,108)	ε	(27)	616	346	7857	(2.351)	16.739	(CCA C)	(11 032)	(20,01)	5 741	(7 910)	759	(15.157)	7,391	(565)	1,695	5,085	(160,512)	(3,217)	2,901	195	4,027	11,465	(4,819)	(262)	9,438	(13)	(87,623)	5,689	(2,865)	146	(4,787)	12,027	(2,327)	1,051	2,764
18,603	27,237	8,360	1,702	21,699	125	13,209	25.115	1,385	48,226	124,629	54,049	80.218	16411	100.195	335,492	57.743	87.318	25 578	11,494	3,389	3,654	1,039	22,321	17,704	11,406	45,394	2	61	1,392	782	17.743	5,313	37 R30	5.474	34846	750 67	12 874	6 548	282	34.006	16,557	1,271	3,831	11,492	362,420	7,271	6,527	441	9,108	25,820	10,963	1,813	20,865	59	197,940	12,603	6,362	328	10,795	26,700	5,253	2,344	6,164
Sell	Sell	Buy	Sell	Sell	Sell	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	BLV	Sell	Sell	Sell	B.IV	9	Buv	Seil	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Sell	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Sell	Buv	Sell	Soll	Hel	Bitv	Sell	Buv	Sell	Buy	Sell	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Sell	Sell	Buy	Self	Sell	Buy	Self	Buy	Sell	Buy	Sell	Buy	Suy
UBS Securities Australia Ltd					ent					UBS Securities Australia Ltd				UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd							UBS Securities Australia Itd			Securities Australia Ltd			JBS Securities Australia Ltd			UBS Securities Australia Ltd						Securities Australia Ltd			ent			Securities Australia Ltd	Securities Australia Ltd						UBS Securities Australia Ltd													
14-Jan-15	14-Jan-15	15-Jan-15	15-Jan-15	15-Jan-15	15-Jan-15	15-Jan-15			16-Jan-15	Г		16-Jan-15		Ī	П	19-Jan-15	19-Jan-15		<u> </u>	1	19-Jan-15	T	Ī	1	T	T	20-Jan-15	Ī	Ī	20-Jan-15	Ī	21-Jan-15		21-Jan-15		Ť	Ť	1	1	_		_	7	1	7	Ť			1	7	23-Jan-15 U												

	1	XXX	(1220)	
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buv	7.27. C	1204	Ordinary
7-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	1 886	(708)	Ordinary
17-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	10,238	4510	Ordinary
UBS	Sell	10 360	(4524)	Ordinan
	Sell	154,365	(67.482)	Ordinary
18-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	82	(32)	Ordinary
	Buy	13,697	5.804	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	2,266	960	Ordinary
UBS	Buy	2,558	1,084	Ordinary
=	Sell	10,132	(4,304)	Ordinary
┪	Self	53	(23)	Ordinary
T	Sell	:5,738	(6,735)	Ordinary
T	Sell	55,840	(23,661)	Ordinary
19-Feb-15 U8S Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	39,884	(16,900)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	40	(17)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Seli	160	(89)	Ordinary
	Sell	248,410	(106,063)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	8,050	3,400	Ordinary
- 1	Buy	2,888	1,234	Ordinary
19-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,947	(1,254)	Ordinary
┪	Buy	£96	409	Ordinary
	Buy	886'8	3,812	Ordinary
T	Buy	5,540	2,367	Ordinary
19-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	10,490	(4,445)	Ordinary
UBS	Selt	378,571	(161,245)	Ordinary
7	Stock returned	N/A	(87,499)	Ordinary
	Sell	53	(10)	Ordinary
Securities	Buy	27,456	11,880	Ordinary
NBS	Seil	18,609	(8,033)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	713	307	Ordinary
╛	Sell	32,826	(14,187)	Ordinary
	Buy	5,850	2,500	Ordinary
20-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	23,955	10,358	Ordinary
	Sell	10,016	(4,314)	Ordinary
3-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	S	(2)	Ordinary
UBS	Sell	ιΩ	(2)	Ordinary
	Sell	IO	(2)	Ordinary
_	Seil	7	(3)	Ordinary
23-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Seli	2	(2)	Ordinary
OBS	Sell	9/	(33)	Ordinary
Ē	Sell	251,017	(108,398)	Ordinary
23-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	5.277	(2.255)	Ordinary
Ī	Buy	534	230	Ordinary
ľ	Buy	18.720	8.000	Ordinary
23-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	15,269	(6.554)	Ordinary
f	Sell	340 042	(145 778)	Ordinany
T	Stock received	AVA	91/70	Ordinary Ordinary
Ť	Buy	1 755	367	Grainary
24-Feb-15 [185 Securities Australia 11d	Sall	446 430	(TCT 001)	Gramary
Ť	- Coll	440,420	(15/,061)	Ordinary
LIRS Securities Australia 11d	Riv	1010	(2,000)	Ordinary
LIRK Committee Australia 14d	les.	167,1	700	Ordinary
LIRC Securities Australia Ltd	Den	17,473	(005,7)	Ordinary
LIPS Counting Australia 14d	ood.	6///1	noc',	Ordinary
Libe Committee Australia Lid	áng	080/8	051,4	Ordinary
(1DC Counties Australia Ltd	liec .	424,197	(182,812)	Ordinary
Line Securities Australia Liu	eny	347,535	150,000	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sei	99	(28)	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	386,624	164,521	Ordinary
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Self	299	(284)	Ordinary
26-Feb-15 UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	127	(54)	Ordinary
IIDC Committee Assessed and				
	<u>a</u>	16 375	(000)	Aralina

П		Γ			7	1	T	T	Т	T	Τ	1	Τ	1	Τ	Τ					Ţ	7	Ţ	T	T			Т	T	Τ	T	1	Γ	Γ				1	T	1	T	Ţ	Ι			Γ		7	_		1	7	1			Ţ	7	Γ
Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary.	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary	Ordinary		Ordinan
4,556	(6,891)	(436)	43,676	13,507	(9)	(5/5,5/3)	2 1	01C,1	(18731)	(140 501)	15(04)	VA07 NOT)	(41 716)	6	1.007	404	2,069	2,437	4,281	4,092	61,318	12,067	11,323	(587'7)	671	2 [25	(152 488)	11	6 784	(71,024)	00	4,535	(6,392)	(126,949)	87,499	9	(262,703)	15,912	(15,939)	(74 803)	6.734	ľ	(89,715)	11,222	(18,177)	(313,616)	(29,191)	(11)	(18)	(2)	1,944	(456)	9,359	(0,203)	(14)		(17)
10,388	15,780	1,001	100,049	31,211	4	516,111	1	2/4/C	0,179	37.4 108	35,100	243 908	97 102	21	2.336	937	4,800	5,654	5,932	9,493	142,258	27,995	7 7 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	105,5	767	מ ני	147	147 918	26	15.784	164,094	19	10,498	14,912	294,534	NA	14	601,432	36,688	32,004	172 945	15.625	12	209,036	26,057	42,574	731,541	68,301	25	41	16	4,471	1,050	625,12	20,000	166		48
Buy	Sell	Sell	Buy	Buy	Vel.) Sell	Spare Park	Call	Cell	Seli	Bus			Sell	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Buy	Soll Soll	Jac I	Busy	Buy	Buy	let.	Buy	Buy	Sell	Buy	3nk	Sell	Sell	Stock received	Buy	96	king Keyli	in.	Sell Sell	Buy	luy.	Sell	Buy	Sell	Sell	ell	Sell	Sell	Sell	Buy	Sell	king king		Sell		
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Global Asset Management	UBS SECURITIES AUSTRAILA LTG	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Securities Australia I to		UBS Securities Australia I td	UBS Securities Australia Ltd				UBS Securities Australia Ltd						Securities Australia Ltd		UBS Securities Australia Ltd						UBS Securities Australia Ltd	i						g			UBS Securities Australia Ltd				Securities Australia Ltd								Securities Australia Ltd			UBS Securities Australia Ltd		Securities Australia Itol			UBS Securities Australia Ltd			
04-feb-15	04-Feb-15	04-Feb-15	04-Feb-15	05-Feb-15	03-rep-15	05-Feb-15	05-Feb-15	05-Feb-15	05-Feb-15	06-Feb-15	06-Feb-15	06-Feb-15	06-Feb-15	09-Feb-15	09-Feb-15	09-Feb-15	09-Feb-15	09-Feb-15	09-Feb-15	09-Feb-15	09-rep-15	09-rep-15	09-Feb-15	10-Feb-15	10-Feb-15	10-Feb. 15	10-Feb-15	10-Feb-15	10-Feb-15	10-Feb-15	10-Feb-15	11-Feb-15	11-Feb-15	11-Feb-15	11-Feb-15	11heb-15	12-Feb-15	12-Feb-15	12-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	13-Feb-15	16-reb-15	16-Feb-15	16-Feb-15	10-rep-15	16-Feb-15	16-Feb-15	17-Feb-15	17-Feb-15	17 Eath 15	1/-rep-13

Sell 1,191 (2,209) Ordinary Sell 1,410 (2,209) Ordinary Sell 7,551 (3,139) Ordinary Sell 7,561 (3,139) Ordinary Sell 7,769 (1,138) Ordinary Sell 7,769 (1,132) Ordinary Sell 7,769 (1,223) Ordinary Sell 7,760 (1,223) Ordinary Sell 7,760 (1,223) Ordinary Sell 7,760 7,760 Ordinary Sell 7,760 7,760 Ordinary Sell 7,762 7,629 Ordinary Sell 7,762 7,629 Ordinary Sell 7,762 7,629 Ordinary	
1,410	Şe⊪
7.5.5.17 (32.135) 7.5.517 (32.135) 7.69 (3.306) 8.40.21 (3.306) 8.40.22 (4.614) 9.08.43 (4.614) 9.08.43 (4.614) 9.08.43 (4.614) 9.08.43 (1.035) 9.00 (2.306) 9.00 (2.306) 9.00 (1.183) 9.00	Sell
7,769 (3,306) 620 (264) 620 (264) 620 (264) 620 (264) 10,843 (4,614) 10,843 (4,614) 11,036 (441) 11,036 (441) 11,036 (441) 11,036 (1,193) 301 (128) 301 (128) 302 (1,193) 303 (1,193) 304 (1,193) 305 (1,193) 306 (1,193) 307 (1,193) 308 (1,193) 309	Jag (
1,000 1,00	la S
10,843 (4,614) 1,1036 (1,323) 1,4,17 (6,030) 1,4,17 (6,030) 1,036 (44) 1,036 (44) 1,036 (40) 1,036 (100) 301 (128) 302 (100) 303 (129) 303 (129) 303 (129) 304,523 (2,09) 4,923 (2,09) 5,463 (1,170) 1,135 (483) 5,463 (1,180) 1,1410 (500) 2,760 (1,180) 1,1410 (500) 2,760 (1,180) 1,1410 (500) 2,762 (3,001) 1,660 (3,46) 8,668 (3,46) 1,673 (1,180) 1,1410 (500) 2,589 (1,180) 1,1410 (500) 2,589 (1,180) 1,1410 (500) 1,1410	Jas.
3,109 (1,1323) 1,4171 (6,030) 1,036 (44) 1,036 (44) 1,036 (44) 1,036 (40) 301 (128) 302 (100) 303 (128) 303 (128) 303 (128) 303 (128) 303 (128) 303 (128) 303 (128) 303 (128) 303 (128) 303 (129) 303 (129) 304,923 (2,09) 4,923 (2,09) 4,923 (2,09) 4,923 (2,09) 4,923 (2,09) 1,185 (4,04) 1,185 (4,04) 1,185 (1,048) 2,705 (1,048) 2,705 (1,048) 2,705 (1,048) 3,544) 6,000 2,643 (1,140) 2,558 (3,201) 1,846 (1,140) 2,558 (1,140) 2,558 (1,140) 2,558 (1,140) 2,558 (1,140) 2,732 (1,180) 2,733 (1,180)	Sell
2.432 (1035) 1,035 (441) 1506 (441) 1507 (441) 1508 (441) 1509 (100) 230 (128) 230 (128) 230 (128) 230 (128) 230 (128) 230 (128) 230 (128) 230 (128) 24923 (209) 4923 (209) 4923 (209) 4923 (209) 4923 (209) 4923 (209) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 564 (240) 565 (2663) 1135 (480) 5732 (3120) 5733 (1,048) 59 (25,88) 62,768 (1,149) 59 (26,88) 11,846 (784) 59 (26,88) 11,846 (784) 59 (27,89) 11,846 (784) 59 (27,89) 11,846 (784) 59 (27,89) 11,846 (784) 59 (27,89) 11,846 (784) 59 (27,89) 11,6516,500 7,150,000 116,516,500 7,150,000 116,516,500 7,150,000	Sell
2,432 (1,035) 1,036 (441) 150 (641) 150 (641) 150 (100) 235 (100) 376 (100) 376 (100) 376 (100) 377 (1,193) 378 (1,193) 379 (1,193) 379 (1,193) 370 (1,194) 370 (1	Seil
1,036 (441) 1,036 (441) 2,035 (100) 2,035 (100) 3,01 (128) 3,02 (129) 3,03 (129) 3,03 (129) 3,03 (129) 3,03 (129) 3,03 (129) 3,03 (129) 4,93 (129) 4,93 (129) 4,93 (129) 4,93 (129) 4,93 (129) 4,93 (129) 4,93 (129) 4,93 (129) 1,18 (129) 4,93 (129) 4,93 (129) 1,18 (119) 1,	₩ Şe
150 (64) 150 (100) 150 (Ze
100 100	Se
700 (128) 730 (128) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (149) 730 (168)	Xe.
700 (298) 376 (169) 376 (169) 376 (169) 377 (149) 377 (199) 377 (199) 377 (199) 377 (199) 378 (199) 379 (199)	<u> </u>
2,376 2,376 2,376 350 350 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 37	
2,804 (1,193) 115 (49) 116 (49) 117 (49) 118 (49) 12,923 (1,29) 13,93 (1,29) 14,923 (2,095) 2,383 (1,170) 1,135 (483) 2,564 (1,170) 1,135 (483) 1,165 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,170) 2,569 (1,180) 2,573 (1,180) 2,574 (1,180) 2,575 (1,180	e l
150 (149) 115 (49) 120 (149) 1303 (129) 1401 (596) 682 (209) 1492 (209) 1564 (240) 1713 (481) 1713 (482) 1714 (600) 1715 (75) 1715 (75) 1716 (784) 1717 (784) 1718 (784)	e .
303 (129) 1,401 (590) 1,401 (590) 682 (290) 682 (290) 682 (209) 682 (2095) 564 (2095) 1,187 (509) 1,187 (509) 1,187 (509) 1,1805 (1,048) 1,195 (1,049) 1,516 (1,049) 2,589 (10,089) 1,410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 52,705 (2,684) 1,516 (2,695) 1,414,37 (1,169) 1,14,37 (1,169) 1,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000	<u>ə</u>
303 (129) (129) (120) (1	<u>s</u>
1,401 (596) (682 (290) 4,923 (2,090) 4,923 (2,090) 5,64 (240) 1,187 (1,014) 1,135 (484) 1,135 (484) 1,135 (488) 1,140 (500) 2,589 (10,889) 1,5589 (10,889) 1,5589 (10,889) 1,5589 (10,889) 1,584 (1,140) 2,589 (10,889) 1,584 (1,140) 1,584 (1,140) 1,846 (1,1	35
4,923 (2,095) 5,64 (2,095) 5,64 (2,095) 5,1187 (3,091) 1,135 (1,014) 1,135 (1,014) 1,135 (1,014) 1,135 (1,048) 1,1410 (600) 1,25,69 (1,048) 2,5,69 (1,048) 1,332 (3,001) 1,846 (7,84) 1,1435 (1,048) 2,6,28 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,144) 2,6,29 (1,146) 1,846 (7,84) 1,14,357 (1,146) 1,14,357 (1,146) 1,14,357 (1,146) 1,14,357 (1,149) 1,1	Sell
4,923 (2,095) 564 (240) 1,187 (505) 2,383 (1,014) 2,383 (1,014) 1,135 (483) 1,135 (1,014) 1,135 (1,014) 1,135 (1,014) 1,135 (1,014) 1,135 (1,014) 1,140 (500) 2,59 (1,048) 2,732 (1,048) 2,732 (1,048) 2,733 (1,048) 2,734 (1,048) 2,734 (1,048) 2,735 (1,048) 2,735 (1,048) 2,735 (1,048) 2,735 (1,048)	Se
564 (240) 1,187 (505) 2,383 (1,014) 2,750 (1,170) 18,057 (7,684) 8,068 (3,546) 8,228 (3,544) 8,22,705 (26,683) 1,705 (3,001) 2,589 (1,048) 1,1410 (500) 2,694 (1,144) 2,773 (1,148) 2,773 (1,148) 2,773 (1,148) 2,773 (1,148) 1,546 (7,84) 2,773 (1,165) 1,1457 49,505 10,000,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000	Set
1,187 (505) 1,132 (4014) 1,135 (4014) 1,135 (4014) 1,135 (4014) 1,135 (4014) 1,135 (4014) 1,140 (500) 1,141 (500) 2,569 (10,869) 1,140 (500) 2,569 (10,869) 2,569 (10,869) 2,569 (10,869) 1,140 (500) 1,140 (500) 1,1435 (1,140) 1,846 (7,140) 1	<u>s</u>
1,35 (1,014) 1,135 (1,100) 2,750 (1,100) 18,057 (7,884) 8,068 (3,426) 1,410 (3,426) 1,410 (3,001) 25,589 (10,889) 1,410 (3,001) 2,589 (1,144) 2,594 (1,144) 2,594 (1,144) 2,594 (1,144) 3,327 (1,180) 1,332 (3,120) 1,332 (3,120) 1,335 (4,1320) 1,335 (4,1320) 1,335 (4,1320) 1,43,57 (4,180) 1,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (5,7,184) NA (31,429)	les Se
1,135 (483) 1,550 (7,140) 18,057 (7,164) 8,068 (3,426) 1,469 (3,544) 8,2705 (3,601) 1,7052 (3,001) 2,558 (10,889) 1,410 (2,00) 2,694 (1,144) 2,705 (3,001) 2,694 (1,148) 1,846 (7,84) 2,733 (3,120) 1,846 (1,169) 1,846 (7,84) 1,14,257 49,505 10,000,002 4,328,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000	Sell
18,057 (1,170) 18,057 (7,884) 18,068 (3,426) 18,328 (3,544) 25,588 (3,544) 25,588 (10,889) 1,164 (1,144) 25,588 (11,165) 2,733 (1,180) 7,332 (3,11,165) 1,14357 49,505 11,65,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000	Sell
18,057 (7,684) 8,068 (3,426) 14 (6) 8,328 (3,546) 17 (75) 7,052 (3,001) 2,5463 (10,289) 1,410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 5,904 (1,144) 2,6,238 (11,180) 7,332 (3,120) 1,846 (7,84) 1,184,57 (1,146) 1,846 (7,84) 1,185 (1,146) 1,14,357 (1,146)	{ e}
8,068 (3,426) 14 (6) 8,328 (3,544) 176 (26,683) 176 (75) 7,052 (3,001) 25,589 (10,889) 1,410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 2,59 (2,59) 1,332 (3,120) 1,346 (784) 1,346 (784) 1,14,357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (5,1,84) NA (31,429)	les.
8,328 (3,544) 62,705 (26,683) 7,052 (3,001) 7,052 (3,001) 2,589 (10,889) 1,410 (6,00) 2,694 (1,44) 59 (2,53) 2,773 (1,180) 7,332 (3,120) 1,846 (784) 7,332 (3,120) 1,846 (784) 2,6238 (1,1,65) 114,357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (31,429) NA (31,429)	Sell
8,328 (3,544) 8,705 (26,683) 7,052 (3,001) 2,589 (10,889) 1,410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 2,5,89 (10,889) 2,463 (1,144) 2,463 (1,144) 2,532 (1,148) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,865 (1,165) 1,165 (6,500) 1,15,16,500 1,15,16,500 1,15,16,500 1,15,16,500 1,15,16,500 1,140) NA (5,7,184) NA (5,7,184)	Sell
25,705 (26,683) 176 (75) 7,052 (3,001) 25,589 (10,889) 1,410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 2,773 (1,180) 1,332 (1,180) 7,332 (1,180) 7,332 (1,180) 1,846 (7,84) 2,773 (1,180) 1,846 (7,84) 11,4357 (1,180) 1,846 (7,180) 1,846 (7,180) 1,846 (7,180) 1,14,357 (1,180) 1,846 (7,180) 1,14,357 (1,180) 1,14,357 (1,180) 1,14,40 (1,140) 1,14,40	Sell
7,052 (3,001) 25,589 (10,889) 1,410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 59 (2,5) 2,663 (1,048) 7,332 (1,048) 7,332 (1,148) 7,332 (1,148) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,847 (1,165) 1,14,357 (4,105) 1,14,357 (4,105) 1,14,357 (4,105) 1,15,000,002 (4,329,005) 1,15,16,500 (7,150,000) 1,16,16,16,100 (7,184) 1,14,357 (4,105) 1,14	Sell
25,589 (10,889) 1410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 2,694 (1,144) 39 (2,53) 2,732 (1,089) 2,732 (1,089) 7,332 (3,120) 1,846 (784) 2,62.38 (11,165) 114,357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000	Sel
25,589 (10,889) 1,410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 59 (1,144) 2,463 (1,048) 2,773 (1,180) 7,332 (3,120) 7,332 (3,120) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,14357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000	Sel
1,410 (600) 2,694 (1,144) 5,99 (1,144) 2,463 (1,048) 7,332 (1,180) 7,332 (3,134) 1,846 (784) 26,238 (11,165) 11,4,357 49,505 10,000,002 43,29,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (57,184) NA (31,429)	<u>8</u>
2,694 (1,144) 2,9 (2,5) 2,463 (1,048) 2,773 (1,180) 1,846 (7,84) 2,6,238 (11,165) 114,357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (57,184) NA (31,429)	Sell
2,463 (1,048) 2,733 (1,108) 7,332 (3,120) 7,332 (3,120) 1,846 (784) 2,65,38 (11,165) 114,357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (37,184) NA (31,429)	<u>s</u>
2,463 (1,048) 2,773 (1,180) 7,332 (3,120) 7,332 (3,120) 1,846 (784) 2,6,238 (1,1,65) 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (57,184) NA (31,429)	<u>ē</u>
2,773 (1,180) 7,332 (1,180) 1,846 (784) 1,846 (784) 1,14,357 (1,1,165) 1,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (37,184) NA (37,184)	Se.
7,332 (3,120) 1,846 (784) 26,238 (11,165) 114,357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (57,184) NA (31,429)	Sell
1,846 (784) 26,238 (11,165) 114,357 49,055 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (57,184) N/A (31,429)	S
26,238 (11,165) 11,4357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (57,184) NA (37,184)	Sell
114,357 49,505 10,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (37,184) NA (31,429)	le S
16,000,002 4,329,005 16,516,500 7,150,000 NA (5,1,184) NA (31,429)	Buv
NA (37,184) NA (37,184) NA (37,184)	Buv
NA (31,429)	2
NA (31,429)	Charle not remod
(31,429)	
	Stock lettilise
Z/D / Z/ 20	Relevant in Group Limi extent arisi of the Blod (*B14") be Australia Br Australia Br vendor liste the BTA to under sectic Corporation (See Apone